
19,454.05

20,435.80

133.00

160.00

60.00

50.00

11,993.10

48,563.90

520.00

498.75

2,137.00

$104,005.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,430.10

133.25

100.00

200.00

25.00

80.00

280.00

346.50

5,659.50

175.00

16,965.85

1,827.45

100.00

200.00

250.00

$28,772.65

$11,625.00

$1,845.00

$13,235.00

$159,483.25Grand Total 555 $19,703,629

TOTAL WIRING PERMITS 104

TOTAL ZONING PERMITS 72

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS PERMITS 133

AWNING 2 $4,000

TOTAL ALTERATIONS PERMITS 56 $3,923,884

COMMERCIAL ROOFING 1 $26,000

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 2 $114,000

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING 4 $1,455,000

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 4 $904,095

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS 1 $187,000

ANTENNA CABINET 1 $150,000

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 7 $121,785

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS 3 $103,204

RES - INSULATION 1 $5,415

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION 2 $30,000

RESIDENTIAL SIDING 4 $39,330

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING 8 $87,293

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 15 $647,612

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH 1 $49,150

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERMITS 40

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE 2

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 2

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 19

NEW 5+ FAMILY 1

MOBILE HOME 1

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMITS 48 $15,779,745

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 19

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL 2 $12,000

COM - DEMO ALL STRUCTURES 2 $421,470

COM - NEW HOTEL/MOTEL 1 $10,000,000

SIGN 14 $23,600

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL 1 $5,000

COMMERCIAL TRENCH 1

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE 2 $1,350,000

SHED 2 $17,000

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL 2 $112,675

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 9 $1,638,000

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 12 $2,200,000

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From April 01, 2020 To April 30, 2020

No. Issued Est Cost Fees Paid to Date

NEW CONSTRUCTION



Date Street Name Est. Cost Fees Paid to Date

4/13

THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

4 SOUTH VIEW WAY CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 12' X 12', 12' X 16', 7' X 8', 4' 

X 13', 13' X 11', 16' X 32'8", 15' X 38'8", 2' X 5' 

FIREPLACE, 13' X 16 DECK, 4' X 4' 

LANDING, 4' X 14' STAIRS, 24' X 24' 

GARAGE, 4' X 7' COVERED PORCH, 1' X 7' 

STEP (APP160177) (Z20200401) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$220,000 $1,825.60

Permit #: B20200149 Date Issued: 04/15/2020

Contractor: 

Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

4/15 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001324

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE 1ST FLOOR 4' X 19', 19' X 30', 4' X 24', 

8' X 3', 9'6" X 25', 18' X 28', 1' X 7' BOX 

WINDOW, 10'2" X 3'3" ELL, 24' X 23' 

GARAGE, 9' X 4' COVERED PORCH, 1' X 10' 

STEP, 11' X 13' DECK, 4' X 4' LANDING, 4' X 

14' STAIRS, 14' X 14' 4-SEASON ROOM, 2' X 

5' FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 19' X 33', 21' X 23'  

(APP159800) (Z20200308) - 3 BEDROOMS

$2,574.95

Permit #: B20200135 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536

Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001325 6 SOUTH VIEW WAY

CONSTRUCT A 2 STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE 1ST FLOOR 24' X 30'. 6' X 30 

SCREENED PORCH, 3' X 9' STAIRS, 1' X 4' 

REAR STEP; 2ND FLOOR 12' X 

30'(APP158323) (Z20200147) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$932.40

Permit #: B20200133 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

4/10 DOHERTY VIRGINIA A 045A000021000 3 CENTRE AVENUE

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE 31' X 32.7', 11' X 31', 13.5'X 13.5', 13.5' 

X 5', 5' X 18', 9' X 10', 3' X 5', 6' X 15'; 2' X 5' 

CHIMNEY; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 24'; 5.4' X 7' PORCH WITH 

ONE (1) STEP; 3.4' X 4.6' BULKHEAD; 10.5' X 

13' DECK WITH STEPS TO GRADE.  

(APP159819) (Z20200333) - 3 BEDROOMS

$220,000 $1,845.20

Permit #: B20200122 Date Issued: 04/03/2020

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850

515 PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY 

DEDHAM, MA 02026Tradesman: JONES MICHAEL J 339-236-1117

4/3 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001295 20 WATER LILY DRIVE

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 16' X 42', 20' 

X33' 14' X 5', 18' X 33', 12' X 18'; GARAGE 24' 

X 24'; FIREPLACE 2' X 4'; FRONT PORCH 4' X 

14' WITH FRONT STAIR 9' X 3'; SUN PORCH 

12' X 14'; REAR DECK 12' X 20' (APP159259) 

(Z20200200) - 3 BEDROOMS

$300,000 $2,678.90

Permit #: B20200119 Date Issued: 04/02/2020

Contractor: DESIGN HOUSING INC 781-727-1268

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B275A00900MF 9 MUIRFIELD

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 1ST FLOOR 36' X 40', 21'5" X26', 9'5" 

X 8'5", 1'5" X 9'5" BUMP, 1'5" X 6' 

FIREPLACE, 24' X 25'5" GARAGE, 12' X 8'5" 

ELL, 20'5" X 8' FRONT PORCH, 7' X 3' 

STAIRS, 16' X 12' REAR DECK, 13' X 10' 

DECK, 4' X 8' STAIRS; 2ND FLOOR 36' X 13', 

46' X 21'5", 2'5" X 9' BUMP, 2'5" X 8' BUMP, 

2'3" X 8' BUMP, 19'  X 5'6"BUMP, 16' X 8' 

BALCONY  (APP158726) (Z20200192) - 4 

BEDROOMS

$248,000 $3,572.80

Permit #: B20200116 Date Issued: 04/01/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

NEW CONSTRUCTION

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

4/1 APODEMI HUGO 046000007093 9 KEVIN AVENUE

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From April 01, 2020 To April 30, 2020

Owner Parcel ID No. Description of Work



4/23

9

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; LOWER LEVEL 7' X 

8'6", 7'6" X 12', 24' X 24' GARAGE UNDER; 

1ST FLOOR 24' X 44', 8' X 4' PORCH, 5' X 4' 

STAIRS, 14' X 8' COVERED DECK; 2ND 

FLOOR 24' X 29', 13' X 8' (APP159793) 

(Z20200319) - 2 BEDROOMS

$160,000 $1,921.85

Permit #: B20200139 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/13 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015370 4 JUNEBERRY

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; LOWER LEVEL 7' X 

8'6", 7'6" X 12', 24' X 24' GARAGE UNDER; 

1ST FLOOR 24' X 44', 8' X 4' PORCH, 5' X 4' 

STAIRS, 14' X 8' COVERED DECK; 2ND 

FLOOR 24' X 29', 13' X 8' (APP159792) 

(Z20200320) - 2 BEDROOMS

$160,000 $1,921.85

Permit #: B20200138 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/13 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015371 6 JUNEBERRY

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; LOWER LEVEL 7' X 9', 

14'  X 3'6" ELL, 11' X 1'6" ELL, 24' X 16' 

GARAGE UNDER; 1ST FLOOR 24' X 16', 22' X 

8', 24' X 16', 12' X 8', 2' X 8' PORCH, 2' X 10' 

PORCH, 5' X 5' STAIRS, 9'6" X 10' DECK, 1'6" 

X 5' FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 22' X 23'  

(APP159794) (Z20200318) - 2 BEDROOMS

$160,000 $1,566.95

Permit #: B20200137 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/13 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015369 2 JUNEBERRY

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; LOWER LEVEL 7' X 9', 

14'  X 3'6" ELL, 11' X 1'6" ELL, 24' X 16' 

GARAGE UNDER; 1ST FLOOR 24' X 16', 22' X 

8', 24' X 16', 12' X 8', 2' X 8' PORCH, 2' X 10' 

PORCH, 5' X 5' STAIRS, 9'6" X 10' DECK, 1'6" 

X 5' FIREPLACE; 2ND FLOOR 22' X 23'  

(APP159791) (Z20200317) - 2 BEDROOMS

$160,000 $1,566.95

Permit #: B20200136 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 9 $1,638,000 $19,454.05

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

4/13 PINE HILLS LLC 077F000015372 8 JUNEBERRY

444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $1,638,000 $19,454.05

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 42' X 40', 21' X 12', 17' X 4', 15'6" X 5', 

24' X 24' GARAGE, 14' X 16' 3-SEASON 

ROOM, 2' X 6' FIREPLACE, 6' X 5' 

BULKHEAD, 5' X 6' FRONT LANDING, 1' X 5' 

STEP  (APP159287) (Z20200235) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$210,000 $2,044.00

Permit #: B20200152 Date Issued: 04/23/2020

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089

508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

BLDG TEMP OWNER 077A000006088 21 SPYGLASS LANE

SPYGLASS LANE CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE, 34' X 38', 11' X 2', 14' X 6', 18' X 12', 

6'6" X 5' FRONT PORCH, 18'6" X 6' FRONT 

PORCH, 2' X 6' STAIRS, 12' X 12' DECK, 20' X 

20'6" GARAGE, 6' X 5' BULKHEAD, 8' X 4' 

BAY WINDOW  (APP159289) (Z20200234) - 2 

BEDROOMS

$200,000 $1,670.20

Permit #: B20200151 Date Issued: 04/23/2020

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP

Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/23 BLDG TEMP OWNER 077A000006087 23 

$240,000 $2,310.00

Permit #: B20200150 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

4/22 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030024000 17 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDO, 1ST FLOOR 17'4" X 29'7", 21'7" X 

41'7", 15'6" X 14'7", 5'11" X 12'3", 23'11" X 22'1" 

GARAGE, 17'9"X 12'5" SCREEN PORCH, 3'6" 

X 4' LANDING, 4' X 1' STAIRS, 6'9" X 2'5" 

PORCH, 5'10" X 2'4" PORCH, 2' X 7'7" 

STAIRS, 8' X 5' BULKHEAD; 2ND FLOOR 

27'11" X 17'1", 16'3" X 11'9", 11'7" X 6'2"  

(APP160140) (Z20200390) - 3 BEDROOMS

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780

CONSTRUCT A ONE-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 12' X 12', 12' X 16', 7' X 8', 4' 

X 13', 13' X 11', 16' X 32'8", 15' X 38'8", 2' X 5' 

FIREPLACE, 13' X 16 DECK, 4' X 4' 

LANDING, 4' X 14' STAIRS, 24' X 24' 

GARAGE, 4' X 7' COVERED PORCH, 1' X 7' 

STEP (APP160177) (Z20200401) - 2 

BEDROOMS



4/15

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDO, LOWER LEVEL 10' X 13'8", 23'6" X 

24', 20'6" X 24' GARAGE UNDER, 6' X 7'6" 

STOOP, 4'6" X 5' STAIRS;UPPER LEVEL 44' X 

24', 10' X 14' DECK  (APP159847) (Z20200348) - 

2 BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,718.50

Permit #: B20200148 Date Issued: 04/15/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/15 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004161 30 DAISY LANE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDO, LOWER LEVEL 10' X 13'8", 23'6" X 

24', 20'6" X 24' GARAGE UNDER, 6' X 7'6" 

STOOP, 4'6" X 5' STAIRS;UPPER LEVEL 44' X 

24', 10' X 14' DECK  (APP159848) (Z20200349) - 

2 BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,718.50

Permit #: B20200147 Date Issued: 04/15/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/15 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004160 32 DAISY LANE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDO, LOWER LEVEL 10' X 13'8", 23'6" X 

24', 20'6" X 24' GARAGE UNDER, 6' X 7'6" 

STOOP, 4'6" X 5' STAIRS;UPPER LEVEL 44' X 

24', 10' X 14' DECK  (APP159844) (Z20200351) - 

2 BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,718.50

Permit #: B20200146 Date Issued: 04/15/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/15 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004164 24 DAISY LANE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDO, LOWER LEVEL 10' X 13'8", 23'6" X 

24', 20'6" X 24' GARAGE UNDER, 6' X 7'6" 

STOOP, 4'6" X 5' STAIRS;UPPER LEVEL 44' X 

24', 10' X 14' DECK  (APP159835) (Z20200350) - 

2 BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,718.50

Permit #: B20200145 Date Issued: 04/15/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004165 22 DAISY LANE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDO, LOWER LEVEL 6" X 8', 8'6" X 25'6", 

8'6" X 1'6", 15'6" X 24', 12'6" X 4', GARAGE 

UNDER: 12'6" X 4',22' X 1', 24' X 16', STOOP 9' 

X 4', STAIRS 5' X 5'; UPPER LEVEL 8' X 15', 

16' X 24', 8' X 22', 16' X 24', 6" X 8' BUMP, 6' X 

2' FIREPLACE, 11' X 9' DECK  (APP159849) 

(Z20200355) - 2 BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,646.05

Permit #: B20200144 Date Issued: 04/15/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/15 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004159 34 DAISY LANE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDO, LOWER LEVEL 6" X 8', 8'6" X 25'6", 

8'6" X 1'6", 15'6" X 24', 12'6" X 4', GARAGE 

UNDER: 12'6" X 4',22' X 1', 24' X 16', STOOP 9' 

X 4', STAIRS 5' X 5'; UPPER LEVEL 8' X 15', 

16' X 24', 8' X 22', 16' X 24', 6" X 8' BUMP, 6' X 

2' FIREPLACE, 11' X 9' DECK  (APP159846) 

(Z20200354) - 2 BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,646.05

Permit #: B20200143 Date Issued: 04/15/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/15 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004162 28 DAISY LANE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDO, LOWER LEVEL 6" X 8', 8'6" X 25'6", 

8'6" X 1'6", 15'6" X 24', 12'6" X 4', GARAGE 

UNDER: 12'6" X 4',22' X 1', 24' X 16', STOOP 9' 

X 4', STAIRS 5' X 5'; UPPER LEVEL 8' X 15', 

16' X 24', 8' X 22', 16' X 24', 6" X 8' BUMP, 6' X 

2' FIREPLACE, 11' X 9' DECK  (APP159845) 

(Z20200353) - 2 BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,646.05

Permit #: B20200142 Date Issued: 04/15/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/15 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004163 26 DAISY LANE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDO, LOWER LEVEL 6" X 8', 8'6" X 25'6", 

8'6" X 1'6", 15'6" X 24', 12'6" X 4', GARAGE 

UNDER: 12'6" X 4',22' X 1', 24' X 16', STOOP 9' 

X 4', STAIRS 5' X 5'; UPPER LEVEL 8' X 15', 

16' X 24', 8' X 22', 16' X 24', 6" X 8' BUMP, 6' X 

2' FIREPLACE, 11' X 9' DECK  (APP159842) 

(Z20200352) - 2 BEDROOMS

$195,000 $1,646.05

Permit #: B20200141 Date Issued: 04/15/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

4/15 BLDG TEMP OWNER 116000004166 20 DAISY LANE

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

ATTACHED CONDO; LOWER LEVEL 7' X 

8'6", 7'6" X 12', 24' X 24' GARAGE UNDER; 

1ST FLOOR 24' X 44', 8' X 4' PORCH, 5' X 4' 

STAIRS, 14' X 8' COVERED DECK; 2ND 

FLOOR 24' X 29', 13' X 8' (APP159793) 

(Z20200319) - 2 BEDROOMS
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2

1

1

2 $11,993.10

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 2 $1,350,000 $11,993.10

110 STATE RD, STE 7 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: CATIGNANI ROLAND B 508-326-7873

COM BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $1,350,000

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY MEDICAL OFFICE 

80' X 100', 84'5" X 65', 22'3" X 65', 25' X 9' 

CANOPY, 25' X 9' CANOPY (APP157542) 

(Z20200309) - "KADRMAS EYE CARE"

$1,300,000 $10,761.10

Permit #: B20200121 Date Issued: 04/03/2020

Contractor: CON SERV GROUP IN 508-888-6555

4 COLLINS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN A

4/3 PLYMOUTH PAR LLC 103000014K174 55 COMMERCE WAY

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY COMMUNITY 

CENTER 40' X 44'; POOL ON A SEPARATE 

PERMIT; SPECIAL PERMIT #3864  

(APP157353) (Z20191514)

$50,000 $1,232.00

Permit #: B20200118 Date Issued: 04/02/2020

Contractor: MEGRYCO, INC. 339-788-7617

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM BUILDING PERMIT

4/2 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006047 91 NEWFIELD STREET

MCDOUGALL DAVID

COMMERCIAL TRENCH - COUNT $50.00

COMMERCIAL TRENCH - COUNT 1 $50.00

EXCAVATE TRENCH FOR SEWER 

CONNECTION - COMMERCIAL PROPERTY.

$50.00

Permit #: H20200004 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: MCDOUGALL BROS ENTERPRISES 78 OLD PLAIN STREET 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: 

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - COUNT 1 $5,000 $60.00

COMMERCIAL TRENCH - COMMERCIAL TRENCH

4/10 GRISSOM PARK CO INC 101000028007 40 GRISSOM ROAD

PO BOX 82 

RAYNHAM, MA 02768Tradesman: DOMINIQUE MARY

ABOVE GROUND POOL PERMIT - COUNT $5,000 $60.00

INSTALL ABOVE GROUND POOL 15' X 30'. 

(Z160330/Z20200437) SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE.   FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$5,000 $60.00

Permit #: B20200159 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: LOT 2 ENTERPRISES 508-828-9667

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 2 $112,675 $160.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - ABOVE GROUND POOL PERMIT

4/28 SULLIVAN ROBERT E 027000064B011 89 OLD BARN ROAD

520 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: SWIM SPORTS, INC.

INGROUND POOL PERMIT - COUNT $112,675 $160.00

INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 18' 

X 36 KIDNEY SHAPE (Z160334/Z20200441). 

FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$38,000 $80.00

Permit #: B20200162 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: SWIM SPORTS, INC. 781-826-8368

PO BOX 6 

NORTH PEMBROKE, MA 02358Tradesman: MCGILL JAMES

4/30 SNOW RAYMOND A 050000038007 54 SHOALS AVENUE

INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 16' 

X 40' WITH 10" DEEP TANNING LEDGE 9' X 

18' -(Z160064/Z20200371) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$74,675 $80.00

Permit #: B20200120 Date Issued: 04/03/2020

Contractor: CHERRY HILL CONSTRUCTION 781-826-6886

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - INGROUND POOL PERMIT

4/3 BROWN THERESE C 058000022015 22 DEER RUN

35 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $17,000 $133.00

SHED - COUNT 2 $17,000 $133.00

CONSTRUCT A SHED 12' X 24'; 12" X 24" 

FOOTINGS REQUIRED (APP159664) 

(Z20200289) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$2,000 $75.00

Permit #: B20200158 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

Contractor: MARSHALL COLIN 978-500-3721

Contractor: BOSWORTH DEBORAH J. 781-223-7083 118 ALEWIFE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/24 MARSHALL COLIN 076000032037 35 ELLIOT LANE

CONSTRUCT SHED 12' X 18' (APP159774) 

(Z20200343) - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$15,000 $58.00

Permit #: B20200140 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 12 $2,200,000 $20,435.80

SHED - NON-RES FREE STANDING

4/14 BOSWORTH DAVID K 055000040038 118 ALEWIFE ROAD

Tradesman: 

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $2,200,000 $20,435.80

CONSTRUCT A 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDO, LOWER LEVEL 10' X 13'8", 23'6" X 

24', 20'6" X 24' GARAGE UNDER, 6' X 7'6" 

STOOP, 4'6" X 5' STAIRS;UPPER LEVEL 44' X 

24', 10' X 14' DECK  (APP159847) (Z20200348) - 

2 BEDROOMS
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Tradesman: VENTURELLI DOMENIC JOSEPH

$1,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20200128 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

4/7 PORT SIDE PLYMOUTH REALTY LLC013000002B000 55 SAMOSET STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

SIGN.ONE (1) FRONT FACADE SIGN 15' X 3' 

(45 SF) "SAFELITE AUTO GLASS". NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.  (APP157789) (Z20200153)

Contractor: PRO SIGN SERVICE 774-218-4602 110 FORGE RIVER PARKWAY UNIT D 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767

$250 $40.00

Permit #: B20200127 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

4/7 B + W TRUST 022000171000 89 SANDWICH STREET INSTALL ONE (1) REAR ENTRY NON 

ILLUMINATED SIGN 42" X 20" ( 6 SF) " 

WILLIAM RAVEIS". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION ALLOWED. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. (Z159361/Z20200290)    

FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: ARCHER SIGNS 203-882-8484 316 BOSTON POST ROAD 

MILFORD, CT 06460

$1,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20200126 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

316 BOSTON POST ROAD 

MILFORD, CT 06460

B + W TRUST 022000171000 89 SANDWICH STREET INSTALL ONE (1) SIDE FACADE HALO LIT 

CHANNEL LETTERS 136" X 21" (20SF) 

"WILLIAM RAVEIS". HALO LIT ONLY. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. 

(Z159361/Z20200290).  FINAL BUILDING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: ARCHER SIGNS 203-882-8484 316 BOSTON POST ROAD 

MILFORD, CT 06460

INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE HALO 

LIT CHANNEL LETTERS 136" X 21" (20 SF) " 

WILLIAM RAVEIS".  HALO LIT SIGNS 

ONLY. ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN.  

(Z159361/Z20200290).   FINAL BUILDING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20200125 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: ARCHER SIGNS 203-882-8484

66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/7 B + W TRUST 022000171000 89 SANDWICH STREET

INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE SIGN 90" 

X 24" (15 SF) " BAY STATE HEMP 

COMPANY". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. (Z157749)(Z20200315)   FINAL 

BUILDING INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$450 -

Permit #: B20200124 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465

66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/6 4M 9ALDRIN LLC 101000041G000 9 ALDRIN ROAD

INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE  SIGN 72" 

X 36" (18SF) " BEAUTY BOX BY NAIL BAR" 

. NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. 

(Z159536)(Z20200301) FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$4,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20200123 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465

SIGN - NON-RES FREE STANDING

4/6 S/F LLC 014000070002 170 WATER STREET

Tradesman: PATEL MAHENDRA

COM BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $10,000,000 $48,563.90

COM - NEW HOTEL/MOTEL - COUNT 1 $10,000,000 $48,563.90

$10,000,000 $48,563.90

Permit #: B20200134 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

4/10 COLONY PLACE DEVELOPMENT LLC104000026028 26 PLAZA WAY CONSTRUCT A 4-STORY ONE HUNDRED & 

ONE (101) ROOM HOTEL, 1ST FLOOR 61'X 

234', 4'6" X 156'6", 4'6" X 28', 6' X 93', 3'6" X 

22', 13' X 32' SALES OFFIC/VESIBULE, 32' X 

67' INDOOR POOL, 31' X 71' CANOPY; 2ND 

FLOOR65'6" X 65'6", 71'6" X 51', 72'6" X 30', 71' 

6" X 13', 67' X 51', 65'6" X 28'; 3RD FLOOR  

65'6" X 65'6", 71'6" X 51', 72'6" X 30', 71' 6" 

X13', 67' X 51', 65'6" X 28'; 4TH FLOOR  65'6" 

X 65'6", 71'6" X 51', 72'6" X 30', 71' 6" X 13', 67' 

X 51', 65'6" X 28'; SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3949(APP158173) (Z20200088) INDOOR 

POOL REQUIRES A SEPARATE PERMIT  - 

"HOME 2 SUITES HOTEL"

Contractor: PIONEER MANAGEMENT 508-345-6612 PO BOX 241448 

CHARLOTTE, NC 28224

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 2

COM - NEW HOTEL/MOTEL - COM BUILDING PERMIT
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14

$191.00

Permit #: B20200132 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

4/10 DOHERTY VIRGINIA A 045A000021000 3 CENTRE AVENUE DEMOLISH EXISTING HOUSE 19' X 34', 5' X 

7' BUMP, 1' X 3' STAIRS (APP158323) 

(Z20200147) FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

Contractor: RAB CONSTRUCTION 508-224-5659 148 BEAVER DAM ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURT RICHARD

DEMOLISH HOUSE 32' X 38', 3' X 5'  

(APP157382) (Z20200045)

$12,000 $307.75

Permit #: B20200117 Date Issued: 04/01/2020

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - NON-RES FREE STANDING

4/1 OHEARN MARGARET ANN 045A000076000 14 AVENUE B

66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $23,600 $520.00

SIGN - COUNT 14 $23,600 $520.00

INSTALL ONE (1) PYLON SIGN ON 

EXISTING PYLON 32" X 36" (8SF) "LOCAL 

ROOTS". NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,700 $40.00

Permit #: B20200157 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465

66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/24 WATER STREET REALTY TRUST014000068007 186 WATER STREET

INSTALL SIGNAGE ON AWNING 70" X 6" (3 

SF) "LOCAL FOOD & DRINKS". NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$450 $40.00

Permit #: B20200156 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465

707 W SPRING GARDEN STREET 

PALMYRA, NJ 08065

4/24 WATER STREET REALTY TRUST014000068007 186 WATER STREET

INSTALL ONE (1) ATTACHED FRONT 

FACADE SIGN 36" X 108" (27SF) 

"ROCKLAND TRUST MORTGAGE". NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$4,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20200155 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

Contractor: PHILADELPHIA SIGN COMPANY508-856-7332

707 W SPRING GARDEN STREET 

PALMYRA, NJ 08065

4/24 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004039 6 GREENSIDE WAY SOUTH

INSTALL ONE (1) ATTACHED FRONT 

FACADE SIGN 21" X 60" (9SF) "ROCKLAND 

TRUST ATM". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$1,500 $40.00

Permit #: B20200154 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

Contractor: PHILADELPHIA SIGN COMPANY508-856-7332

707 W SPRING GARDEN STREET 

PALMYRA, NJ 08065

4/24 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004039 6 GREENSIDE WAY SOUTH

INSTALL ONE (1) REAR ENTRY SIGN 12" X 

36" (3SF) "ROCKLAND TRUST MORTGAGE". 

NO INTERNAL ILLUMINTION. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20200153 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

Contractor: PHILADELPHIA SIGN COMPANY508-856-7332

400 OLD COLONY RD 

NORTON, MA 02766Tradesman: QUINN DAVID M

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004039 6 GREENSIDE WAY SOUTH

INSTALL FRONT FACADE SIGN ON 

EXISTING STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS 3' X 10' 

(30SF) "DOOLAN'S SEAFOOD". NO 

INTERNAL ILLLUMINATION. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$750 $40.00

Permit #: B20200131 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: SIGNS BY TOMORROW 508-222-1900

267 A SOUTH MAIN ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: PRETORIUS, RICHARD

4/7 2298 STATE ROAD LLC 055000016B000Z 2291 STATE ROAD

INSTALL ONE (1) REAR FACADE NON 

ILLUMINATED SIGN 17'5" X 24" 

(36.7SF)"LAND'S END" WITH LOGO; NO 

INTERAL ILLUMINATION. HALO LIT ONLY. 

ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$1,800 $40.00

Permit #: B20200130 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: PRETORIUS ELECTRIC & SIGN CO LLC508-584-4626

508-584-4626 267 A SOUTH MAIN ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: PRETORIUS, RICHARD

4/7 COLONY PLACE VILLAGE LLC 102000026014 194 COLONY PLACE

COLONY PLACE INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE HALO 

LIT SIGN 27'7" X 53" (103.5SF) "LAND'S END" 

WITH LOGO; NO INTERAL ILLUMINATION. 

HALO LIT ONLY. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTIN 

REQUIRED (APP159580) (Z20200302)  

"LANDS END"

$4,700 $40.00

Permit #: B20200129 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: PRETORIUS ELECTRIC & SIGN CO LLC

4/7 COLONY PLACE VILLAGE LLC 102000026014 194 
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-

Permit #: C20200213 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

4/10 DEER POND VILLAGE LLC 121000002037 14 CRIMSON WAY OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200212 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: K & G DEVELOPMENT CORP PO BOX 182 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: GOSSELIN, ROBERT F., JR.

GOODMAN, MICHAEL P.

4/10 40 SANDWICH ROAD REAL EST TRUS047000007B004 42 SANDWICH ROAD

-

Permit #: C20200209 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: RUSSELL MILLS POND, LLC 508-400-9216 4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

4/10 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038018 78 ELBOW POND LANE

STONE GATE DRIVE OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200207 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290

Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

4/9 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008016 66 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200205 Date Issued: 04/08/2020

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

VISMIN SOPHIE 054005006D004 27 JANET STREET

STONE GATE DRIVE OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200204 Date Issued: 04/08/2020

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290

Tradesman: GOODMAN, MICHAEL P.

4/8 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008005 22 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200202 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: RUSSELL MILLS POND, LLC 508-400-9216 4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/6 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038019 74 ELBOW POND LANE

POET`S CORNER OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200200 Date Issued: 04/03/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966

Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

4/3 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011405 40 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200198 Date Issued: 04/02/2020

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

4/2 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026017 26 BLUE GILL LANE

COM - DEMO ALL STRUCTURES - COUNT 2 $421,470 $2,137.00

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION - COUNT $15,779,745 $104,005.60

1 HOLTEC BOULEVARD 

CAMDEN, NJ 08104Tradesman: LEATHERS FRANCIS

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $421,470 $2,137.00

DEMOLISH WAREHOUSE  (KELLY BLDG) 

60' X 100'.  SPECIAL PERMIT #529 

(APP154260) (Z20191107) - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$400,000 $1,800.00

Permit #: B20200161 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL 781-721-4091

10 LOT PHILLIPS ROAD 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: WOLFUM CARL

4/28 ENTERGY NUCLEAR GENERATION CO044000001B000 600 ROCKY HILL ROAD

DEMOLISH THE EXISTING CLUB HOUSE 

ONLY, 30' X 24', 24' X 20', 6' X 8',10' X 10' 

(APP158544) (Z20200118) FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$21,470 $337.00

Permit #: B20200160 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: W & W BUILDERS 617-799-0124

COM - DEMO ALL STRUCTURES - NON-RES FREE STANDING

4/28 PLYMOUTH ROD + GUN CLUB INC108000023000 225 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $12,000 $498.75

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - COUNT 2 $12,000 $498.75

295 HEAD OF THE BAY ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: 

DEMOLISH EXISTING HOUSE 19' X 34', 5' X 

7' BUMP, 1' X 3' STAIRS (APP158323) 

(Z20200147) FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

MULLIGAN MICHAEL R
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GUTH KEVIN P

-

Permit #: C20200195 Date Issued: 04/01/2020

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 19 -

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

4/1 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030026002 9 MARINER`S WAY OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

Contractor: DUGGAN BUILDERS 508-269-0060 PO BOX 1910 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: DUGGAN, JOHN

CAPE COD AVENUE -

Permit #: C20200236 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

4/29 BLDG TEMP OWNER 048053000B392 9 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE

-

Permit #: C20200235 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

4/28 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011595 77 WOODY NOOK

BRIARWOOD OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE

-

Permit #: C20200233 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467

Tradesman: SAVARD GERARD

4/28 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010586 28 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE

-

Permit #: C20200232 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063

444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

4/27 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001152 31 SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE

SPYGLASS LANE OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200231 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089

Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

4/27 WAVERLY OAKS DEVELOPMENT LLC077A000006049 9 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200227 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

515 PROVIDENCE HIGHWAY 

DEDHAM, MA 02026Tradesman: JONES MICHAEL J 339-236-1117

4/22 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011558 44 WOODY NOOK

MUIRFIELD OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200225 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

Contractor: DESIGN HOUSING INC 781-727-1268

Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B275A00700MF 7 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200221 Date Issued: 04/15/2020

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536

20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: SAVARD GERARD

4/15 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001282 109 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL

BEARBERRY PATH OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200218 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602

Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

4/13 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001217 24 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200217 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: CINCOTTA PAUL 508-369-6742 525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324

CINCOTTA PAUL

4/13 DEER POND VILLAGE LLC 121000002018 38 SCREENHOUSE LANE

Permit #: C20200213 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: CINCOTTA PAUL 508-369-6742 525 BEDFORD STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.
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4/14

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200228 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4 COLLINS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

4/24 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A02300TL 23 THAYER LANE

NEWFIELD STREET OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200224 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617

Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

4/21 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006039 91 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200223 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 4 COLLINS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

GUTH KEVIN P

4/21 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006040 91 NEWFIELD STREET

-

Permit #: C20200222 Date Issued: 04/17/2020

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

4/17 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104031034001 36 MARINER`S WAY OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE

Contractor: MEGRYCO 339-788-7617 4 COLLINS AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAYO RYAN

BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006003 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: C20200219 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Permit #: C20200216 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: SCHNEIDER ANTHONY 508-726-0939 85 RUSSELL MILLS RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SCHNEIDER ANTHONY

4/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 017156A001006 27 HOWLAND STREET -

Permit #: C20200215 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: SCHNEIDER ANTHONY 508-726-0939 85 RUSSELL MILLS RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SCHNEIDER ANTHONY

4/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 017156A001008 27 HOWLAND STREET -

Permit #: C20200214 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: SCHNEIDER ANTHONY 508-726-0939 85 RUSSELL MILLS RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SCHNEIDER ANTHONY

4/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 017156A001007 27 HOWLAND STREET -

Permit #: C20200211 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/10 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004130 48 SUNFLOWER WAY -

Permit #: C20200210 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

4/10 WHITMAN HOMES, INC 116000004129 46 SUNFLOWER WAY -

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: C20200203 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/6 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030026001 11 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200197 Date Issued: 04/01/2020

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780

GUTH KEVIN P

4/1 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030027001 7 MARINER`S WAY

-

Permit #: C20200196 Date Issued: 04/01/2020

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030027002 5 MARINER`S WAY OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.



4/30

40

2

CONSTRUCT A UNHEATED SUNROOM 17' 

X 10'  (APP159920) (Z20200291) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$31,900 $102.00

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ADDITIONS PERMIT

4/1 MACKENZIE THOMAS C 101004001002 16 FOUNDERS WAY

Tradesman: DALY DAVID T

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 2 -

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

TEMP C/O EXPIRES JULY 31, 2020 PENDING 

LANDSCAPE & FINAL AS-BUILT PLAN.

-

Permit #: T20200010 Date Issued: 04/17/2020

Contractor: DALY GENERAL CONTRACTING INC978-937-5553 229 STEDMAN ST 

LOWELL, MA 01851

FONTES ANTONIO

4/17 TONKA TRUCK, LLC 055000025014 20 CANTOR COURT

TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF 

OCCUPANCY EXPIRES JULY 1, 2020.  

SUBJECT TO FINAL AS-BUILT AND 

SIDEWALK AND ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.

-

Permit #: T20200009 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: T&J CONSTRUCTION LLC 223 DON AVENUE 

RUMFORD, RI 02916Tradesman: 

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

4/7 MANOMET REAL ESTATE DEVELOP LL048000002B002 763 STATE ROAD

MOBILE HOME - COUNT 1 -

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

Permit #: C20200206 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: J AND A CONTRACTING 617-293-5269 94 PARK AVENUE 

ABINGTON, MA 02357Tradesman: DEFRANCISCO JAMES

4/9 MAYFLOWER MHC LLC 076000034D000 17 PATRIOT CIRCLE -

STEWART ALEXANDER 781-697-9486

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COUNT 1 -

MOBILE HOME - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

-

Permit #: C20200229 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

Contractor: DELPHI CONSTRUCTION 508-815-5555 130 OVERLAND ROAD 

WALTHAM, MA 02451Tradesman: 

GUTH KEVIN P

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 19 -

NEW 5+ FAMILY - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

4/24 381 COURT HOLDING LLC 001000002F016 30 LORING BOULEVARD

-

Permit #: C20200241 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

GUTH KEVIN P

4/30 THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002305 2 MARINER`S WAY

-

Permit #: C20200240 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

THORNDIKE DEVELOPMENT 104034002205 2 MARINER`S WAY

MARINER`S WAY OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200238 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602

Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030037002 10 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200237 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602 1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780

1245 COHANNET ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: GUTH KEVIN P

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030037001 8 MARINER`S WAY

MARINER`S WAY OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2020 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20200230 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

Contractor: THORNDIKE CONSTRUCTION CORP617-594-2602

Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

4/24 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104031034002 38 

100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360
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4/6

RENOVATE KITCHEN 14' X 12', 

LIVINGROOM 12' X 24', DINING ROOM 21' X 

12' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$70,000 $206.40

Permit #: A20200445 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

108 RAYMOND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: NICKERSON JONATHAN

4/14 NIELSEN CARL F JR 047000017026 12 EEL RIVER CIRCLE

DEMO CHIMNEY DOWN TO TOP OF 

FIREBOX AND REBUILD.  NO CHANGES 

FROM FIREPLACE DOWN.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$10,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20200442 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: NICKERSON JONATHAN S. 508-759-7032

633 MAST ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEONARD SEAN M

4/13 ANIOLOWSKI ELISABETH C 091000006018 121 ROCKY POND ROAD

INTERIOR FIRST FLOOR DEMO OF WALLS 

AND CEILINGS DUE TO WATER DAMAGE -

16' X26', 14' X 20', 8' X 5'. SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE.

$10,000 $220.80

Permit #: A20200424 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: SERVICEMASTER SOUTH SHORE INC781-545-2700

75 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RANDOLPH, MA 02368Tradesman: LAN TOM

4/7 JOWERS ADELE VANDINI 009000049000A 16 HAMILTON STREET

Remove stone veneer to 2nd fl window sill, 

remove brick chimney down to 2nd floor window 

height & rebuild; install fieldstone veneer; install 

crown with flashing; install stainless steel multi 

flue chimney cap; install new lead flashing; apply 

water repellent.  Final inspection required - single 

family house

$19,714 $200.00

Permit #: A20200423 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: ATLANTIC CHIMNEY 781-888-6120

12 VAN BUMMEL ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: CURRAN BRIAN

4/7 ABBASCIANO MICHAEL J 112000002051 51 BONNEY BRIAR DRIVE

CONVERT SCREENED PORCH TO 3 

SEASON ROOM; CHANGE WINDOWS, 

DOOR AND CEILING 12' X 7'8"  

(UNHEATED/UNINSULATED) 

(Z159723)(Z20200304) - SINGLE FAMILY 

MOBILE HOME

$9,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20200420 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: CURRAN CONSTRUCTION 774-263-4887

311 HOLMES STREET 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: STIRLING CHRISTOPHER

ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 17 FAWN DRIVE

CONSTRUCT A BATHROOM IN BASEMENT 

7'6" X 7'6" - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$11,700 $75.00

Permit #: A20200415 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: STIRLING FINISH 781-812-5312

67 NEWFIELD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ADDITIONS PERMIT - COUNT $439,600 $1,234.80

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ALTERATIONS PERMIT

4/6 ELLIOTT DWAYNE E 122010P1186000 54 DICKSON DRIVE

CONSTRUCT AN ADDITION 12' X 12'; 

CONSTRUCT LANDING 4'1" X 4'3", STAIRS 

4'3" X 6', LANDING 4' X 8'6", STAIRS 4'3" X 5'  

(APP158482) (Z20200092) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$10,000 $90.00

Permit #: A20200450 Date Issued: 04/17/2020

Contractor: GUILDERSON JOHN 781-831-1097

46 WARREN AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CARPENTER, JAMES 508-747-0749

4/17 GUILDERSON JOHN J 027000078000 67 NEWFIELD STREET

CONSTRUCT AN ADDTION 13'8" X 10'8", 26' 

X 22', 10'8" X 10'4"; ALTERATIONS: 26' X 22', 

10'8" X 10'4"; CONSTRUCT A COVERED 

PORCH 10' X 4', 4'X 3'; ROOF PITCH NOT TO 

EXCEED 8/12  (APP156620) (Z20191421) - 

SINGLEFAMILY HOUSE

$200,000 $505.20

Permit #: A20200444 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: JF CARPENTER CONSTRUCTION CORP508-889-7374

33 ARLINGON ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/13 SOUTH MIEKO M 030000061A000 150 WESTERLY ROAD

CONSTRUCT AN ADDITION, 1ST FLOOR 12' 

X 29'2", 5' X 10' BUMP; 2ND FLOOR 12' X 

29'2"; ALTERATIONS 8' X 4'5" COVERED 

PORCH, 3' X 8' STAIRS, 3'2" X 4' LANDING, 3' 

X 4' STAIRS (APP158326) (Z20200082) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$137,700 $447.60

Permit #: A20200425 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: BENNETT JENNIFER 617-828-7224

35 LAKE ST 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: WHIPPLE, JASON

4/7 BENNETT JENNIFER S 044006124000 33 ARLINGTON ROAD

REPLACE EXISTING PORCH 8'1" X 29', 12'6" 

X 8', 4' X 8' STAIRS, 4' X 8' STAIRS; 

CONSTRUCT 2ND STORY PORCH 8'1" X 29', 

8' X 12'6"; CONSTRUCT (2) TWO SECOND 

STORY DORMERS 8' X 6', 8' X 6'  

(APP159349) (Z20200232)- SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$60,000 $90.00

Permit #: A20200414 Date Issued: 04/02/2020

Contractor: SURFSIDE CONSTRUCTION LLC508-958-5209

PO BOX 301 

COHASSET, MA 02025Tradesman: EVANS LAWRENCE

4/2 SALTZMAN DEREK S 044006208000 46 EMERSON ROAD

CONSTRUCT A UNHEATED SUNROOM 17' 

X 10'  (APP159920) (Z20200291) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$31,900 $102.00

Permit #: A20200413 Date Issued: 04/01/2020

Contractor: EVANS HOME IMPROVEMENT 781-982-0033

4/1 MACKENZIE THOMAS C 101004001002 16 FOUNDERS WAY



4/22
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4/28

4

66 FURNACE COLONY DRIVE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: CURRAN CHRIS

SIDING PERMIT - COUNT $39,330 $100.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING VINYL 

SIDING OF UNITS #89-91 OF 

TOWNHOUSEBUILDING - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$11,970 $25.00

Permit #: A20200462 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: CHRIS CURRAN CONSTRUCTION781-858-5982

66 FURNACE COLONY DRIVE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: CURRAN CHRIS

MAYFLOWER VILLAGE ASSOCIATES027000010B000 89 -91 COLONIAL TERRACE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING VINYL 

SIDING OF UNITS #81-83 OF 

TOWNHOUSEBUILDING - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$10,710 $25.00

Permit #: A20200461 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: CHRIS CURRAN CONSTRUCTION781-858-5982

66 FURNACE COLONY DRIVE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: CURRAN CHRIS

4/28 MAYFLOWER VILLAGE ASSOCIATES027000010B000 81 -83 COLONIAL TERRACE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING VINYL 

SIDING OF UNITS #46-48 OF 

TOWNHOUSEBUILDING - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$9,450 $25.00

Permit #: A20200460 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: CHRIS CURRAN CONSTRUCTION781-858-5982

PO BOX 562 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: SERBAN COSTICA

4/28 MAYFLOWER VILLAGE ASSOCIATES027000010B000 46 -48 COLONIAL TERRACE

REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING WITH 

WHITE CEDAR, UNDERLAYMENT, AND 

AZTEC CORNER BOARDS, WINDOW TRIM 

AND DOOR TRIM - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE.   FINALBUILDING INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$7,200 $25.00

Permit #: A20200419 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: SOUTH SHORE ROOFING INC 508-577-6008

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COUNT 1 $49,150 $133.25

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - SIDING PERMIT

4/6 HERMAN MARLENE D 095000002010B 26 SUSHALA WAY

12 HOLLY HILL LANE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: O'KEEFE, STEPHEN C.

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $49,150 $133.25

REMOVE AND REPLACE DECK BOARDS 

AND RAILING ON REAR/SIDE PORCH 20'3" 

X10', 33'8" X 8', 6' X 6'7" . REMOVE AND 

REPLACE FRONT STAIRS 6' WIDE TO 

GRADE. NO CHANGE TO EXISTING 

FOOTPRINT. (APP160059) (Z20200377) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$49,150 $133.25

Permit #: A20200447 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: EAGLE BUILD & REMODEL LLC617-838-6395

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - NON-RES ATTACHED

4/14 EBB PETER L 046000A122A000 1 BOAT HOUSE LANE

ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $208,012 $1,195.30

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 15 $647,612 $2,430.10

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHIRETOWN GLASS

$16,931 -

Permit #: A20200458 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

4/24 KENNETH W G PAUL INVESTMENT TR078B000011501 36 WOODY NOOK RENOVATE BASEMENT 12' X 13' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

Contractor: MURPHY SPECIALTY INC. 617-361-3242 PO BOX 292 

READVILLE, MA 02137Tradesman: HARDIMAN PAUL G. JR

RENOVATE BATHROOM 7' X 7' - SUMMER 

COTTAGE

$2,667 $40.00

Permit #: A20200453 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

Contractor: FORDHAM PAUL F. 617-640-0147 211 LUNNS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

SAQUISH HEAD REALTY LLC 132000H044000 0 

RENOVATE KITCHEN 16'7" X 10'2", 13'1" X 3' 

- SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$38,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20200452 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

32 COLLEGE POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STANNE ANTHONY

4/22 DULL ROBERT 123001P878000 211 LUNN`S WAY

RENOVATE BASEMENT 11'6" X 12'6", 17' X 

10', 13' X 10', 11'6" X 22'.  EMERGENCY 

EGRESS FROM ALL LIVING SPACE 

REQUIRED; R-19 ON WALLS REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$20,000 $263.10

Permit #: A20200451 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

Contractor: STANNE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC508-746-9336

32 COLLEGE POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STANNE ANTHONY

4/21 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011508 24 SNAPPING BOW

RENOVATE KITCHEN 14' X 12', 

LIVINGROOM 12' X 24', DINING ROOM 21' X 

12' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

Permit #: A20200445 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: STANNE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC508-746-9336
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12 HEDGE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: THORSON, ERIC

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING AND SIDING OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE- FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20200456 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

Contractor: THORSON RESTORATION 508-746-0656

Contractor: NUNES DAVID 508-746-4082 2 MOUNT PLEASANT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/24 THOMSON JOHN A 066004003003 211 WEST LONG POND ROAD

$25,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20200438 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

RES - INSULATION - COUNT 1 $5,415 $25.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION - ROOFING /SIDING COMBO

4/10 NUNES DAVID A JR 022000061A000 2 MOUNT PLEASANT STREET

5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

INSULATION PERMIT - COUNT $5,415 $25.00

INSTALL WEATHERIZATION, INSULATION, 

AIR SEALING AND REMOVE INSULATION.  

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,415 $25.00

Permit #: A20200432 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - COUNT 8 $87,293 $200.00

RES - INSULATION - INSULATION PERMIT

4/7 MACPHEE DAVID 045C000110000 109 A TAYLOR AVENUE

PO BOX 1388 

ONSET, MA 02558Tradesman: SARAIVA MICHAEL

ROOFING PERMIT - COUNT $87,293 $200.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,900 $25.00

Permit #: A20200466 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: SARAIVA MICHAEL 508-441-8931

12 WARREN AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/28 BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON120000004001 533 WAREHAM ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY SEASONAL 

HOME - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200464 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: BAYBERRY DUNES LLC 508-830-6983

Tradesman: ROBERTSON LISA

4/28 BAYBERRY DUNES LLC 132000W033000 0 

$9,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200463 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

4/28 DELISLE RICHARD A 020000161000 33 UNION STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF TWO (2) FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.Contractor: BROWN BROTHERS ROOFING INC781-329-2895 1069 EAST STREET 

DEDHAM, MA 02026

Contractor: COUTO CONSTRUCTION INC 508-509-4414 24 ERNEST STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: COUTO DEREK

ROCKY HILL ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,943 $25.00

Permit #: A20200448 Date Issued: 04/15/2020

Tradesman: TERLETSKIY NIKOLAI

4/15 712 ROCKY HILL RD REALTY TRUST044006322000 712 

$35,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20200431 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

4/7 BROWN LYNN K 085000020188 37 JASON`S LANE REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING; 

INSTALL ICE AND WATER SHEILD. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.Contractor: RGSW LLC 508-341-8339 41 EDGEWOOD AVENUE 

CRANSTON, RI 02905

Contractor: STASINOS BUILDING & REMODELING774-955-6465 94 FOREST AVE EXT 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: STASINOS NICK

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$13,750 $25.00

Permit #: A20200429 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

1069 EAST STREET 

DEDHAM, MA 02026Tradesman: ROBERTSON LISA

4/7 ZORN THOMAS J 071000009000 33 WIDGEON POND ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOFING ON 

GARAGE, FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$9,900 $25.00

Permit #: A20200427 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: BROWN BROTHERS ROOFING INC781-329-2895

1069 EAST STREET 

DEDHAM, MA 02026Tradesman: ROBERTSON LISA

4/7 ON THE HILL FARM REALTY TRUST021000043001 20 STAFFORD STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE GARAGE ROOF.  

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED - 2-

FAMILYHOUSE

$1,800 $25.00

Permit #: A20200426 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: BROWN BROTHERS ROOFING INC781-329-2895

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - COUNT 4 $39,330 $100.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - ROOFING PERMIT

4/7 BARRON JOSEPH P 023000046A000 20 FREMONT STREET
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INSTALL FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY 

EIGHT (588) ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 

PANELS(3'5" X 5'5") @ 235.20 KW 

(APP159666) (Z20200298) - WAREHOUSE

$187,000 $5,659.50

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 3 $103,204 $346.50

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS

4/28 TONKA TRUCK LLC 055000025013 11 CANTOR COURT

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: EATON PAUL A

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT $103,204 $346.50

INSTALL NINETEEN (19) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS ( 3'5" X 5'5") @ 5.985 KW 

(APP160181) (Z20200405) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$28,000 $91.44

Permit #: A20200455 Date Issued: 04/23/2020

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: EATON PAUL A

4/23 JOHNSON TAMMY L 048053384000 17 CAPE COD AVENUE

INSTALL TWENTY FIVE (25) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

8.5KW (APP160179) (Z20200403) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$44,000 $120.31

Permit #: A20200454 Date Issued: 04/23/2020

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007

55 SIXTH ROAD - SUITE 1 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: CHRETIEN JASON M

4/23 HEALY BENJAMIN GERARD 050000037077 58 NAUTICAL WAY

INSTALL TWENTY EIGHT (28) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

9.38 KW. (APP159770) (Z20200328) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$31,204 $134.75

Permit #: A20200443 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY INC781-710-6637

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS

4/13 HACKETT ROBERT P 050000037075 50 NAUTICAL WAY

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $121,785 $280.00

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 7 $121,785 $280.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWO (2) DOORS. 

REMOVE AND REPLACE WINDOWS.  NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$7,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20200449 Date Issued: 04/15/2020

Contractor: PAGINGTON NANCY 5 JOYCE DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

4/15 PAGINGTON NANCY 123001P678000 5 JOYCE DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE TWO (2) 

EXTERIOR DOORS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$20,546 $40.00

Permit #: A20200435 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

4/10 MEADER CHARLES ROBERT JR026000002014 5 SANDWICH ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) PATIO 

DOOR AND SIXTEEN (16) WINDOWS OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$33,609 $40.00

Permit #: A20200434 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

4/10 NELSON DAVID K 096000019043 8 COLCHESTER DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE TEN (10) 

WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$17,728 $40.00

Permit #: A20200433 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

2501 SEAPORT DRIVE 

CHESTER, PA 19013Tradesman: MORDINI MARK 774-254-2653

4/10 PYTKO DONALD J 061000011029 11 PINE MOUNTAIN DRIVE

REMOVE AND REPLACE EIGHT (8) 

WINDOWS AND ONE (1) SLIDING DOOR.  

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES.  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$10,923 $40.00

Permit #: A20200430 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: POWER HOME REMODELING 508-280-0156

30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

CHISHOLM ROBERT J 045000006A015 18 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE

REMOVE AND REPLACE THREE (3) DOORS 

- SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE.   FINAL 

BUILDING INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$27,593 $40.00

Permit #: A20200421 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992

32 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: KENDALL KENNETH

4/7 ANTI TIMOTHY C 030000073A004 21 DUCK PLAIN ROAD

REMOVE AND REPLACE FIVE (5) 

REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE.  FINAL BUILDING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$4,386 $40.00

Permit #: A20200418 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC KINGSTON781-217-2000  X810

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING & SIDING COMBINATION - COUNT 2 $30,000 $80.00

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - NON-RES ATTACHED

4/6 GALLEN THOMAS J 052000032065 99 DEREK DRIVE

12 HEDGE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: THORSON, ERIC

ROOFING /SIDING COMBO - COUNT $30,000 $80.00
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ADD-ON TO APP156011/A20191706 - ADD 

TWO WALLS AND ONE DOOR TO IV 

INFUSION SUITE 1ST FLOOR - BID 

HOSPITAL

$200.00

Permit #: A20200446 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT

4/14 BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET

10 LOT PHILLIPS ROAD 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: WOLFUM CARL

COM ADDITIONS PERMIT - COUNT $904,095 $1,627.45

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY ATTACHED 

ADDITION 25' X 58', 18'7" X 24'1", 13'10" X 

23', 6'7" X 4', 18'7" X 16'; (APP158554) 

(Z20200118) - CLUB HOUSE

$790,095 $1,377.45

Permit #: A20200465 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: W & W BUILDERS 617-799-0124

40 JORDAN AVE 

BRUNSWICK, ME 04011Tradesman: LOVE MATTHEW E

4/28 PLYMOUTH ROD + GUN CLUB INC108000023000 225 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD

INTERIOR  AND EXTERIOR RENOVATIONS 

1140 SQ FT - "TACO BELL"

$106,000 -

Permit #: A20200440 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: D.L. POULIN INC 207-725-4304

22 MONISA KAY DR. 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WEBBER, KEVIN

4/10 WATUPPA ENTERPRISES INC 104000014K153 4 PLAZA WAY

CONSTRUCT A 1-STORY VESTIBULE 

ADDITION TO CONNECT TEMPORARY 

TRAILER, 15'9" X 9'8", 8' X 21'9"; 

CONSTRUCT LANDING 4' X 5', 1' X 5' STEP, 

2' X 4' STAIRS  (APP159388) (Z20200240) - 

BID HOSPITAL - "BIO MED DEPT"

$8,000 $250.00

Permit #: A20200416 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: WEBBER, KEVIN CONTRACTOR508-577-5703

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM ADDITIONS PERMIT

4/6 BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET

Tradesman: CHOTAS ELLIOT

FIT OUT PERMIT - COUNT $1,455,000 $16,965.85

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 4 $1,455,000 $16,965.85

TENANT FIT-OUT 41'6" X 98'; UPDATED 

COMCHECK LIGHTING, HVAC 

REQUIRED(APP152022) (Z20190760) 

"BANFIELD ANIMAL HOSPITAL"

$685,000 $2,311.65

Permit #: A20200459 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: WARWICK CONSTRUCTION INC 365 FM 1959 

HOUSTON, TX 77034

650 E ALGONQUIN ROAD #405 

SCHAUMBURG, IL 60173Tradesman: GIRONDA ANTHONY

4/27 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 123 SAMOSET STREET

TENANT FITOUT TO EXISTING BUILDING 

147'10" X 59'10"  (APP158578) (Z20200130) - 

"AUTO ZONE"

$490,000 $4,800.40

Permit #: A20200441 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: HANNA DESIGN GROUP INC 978-536-1386

26 OVERLOOK DRIVE 

BEDFORD, MA 01730Tradesman: WELLS BRUCE A

4/10 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 119 SAMOSET STREET

INTERIOR FIT-OUT TO EXISTING SPACE 

16,555 SQ FT  (APP159487) (Z20200275) - 

"HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS"

$220,000 $9,105.25

Permit #: A20200439 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: WELLS BRUCE A. 617-799-9909

120 COURT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TASSINARI BARRY

4/10 COHEN J TR 101000016A000Z 117 SAMOSET STREET

TENANT FITOUT 30' X 40', 4'6" X 21', 12' X 

5'6" (APP159839) (Z20200337) - "BOSTON 

BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY"

$60,000 $748.55

Permit #: A20200436 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: TASSINARI CONSTRUCTION INC.508-747-2255

ANTENNA CABINET - COUNT 1 $150,000 $175.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - FIT OUT PERMIT

4/10 HOLMAN COMMERCIAL TRUST089000034F004 54 HOLMAN ROAD

21 MARION DR 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: FARRELL KEVIN

ANTENNA CABINET - COUNT $150,000 $175.00

INSTALL SIX (6) ANTENNAS AT 135' 

HEIGHT AND ALL NECESSARY 

EQUIPMENT ON EXISTING 

COMMUNICATION TOWER. NO CHANGE 

TO TOWER HEIGHT.  INSTALL RADIO 

CABINETS AND GENERATOR AT GRADE.  

(APP159743) (Z20200311)

$150,000 $175.00

Permit #: A20200417 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: NEW ENGLAND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING781-585-0040

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 1 $187,000 $5,659.50

ANTENNA CABINET - ANTENNA CABINET

4/6 COLONIAL WATER COMPANY 123001P1069000 19 LYNN CIRCLE

3 DIAMONDS PATH, UNIT 2 

SOUTH DENNIS, MA 02660Tradesman: REVINSKAS, LINAS

COMMERCIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT $187,000 $5,659.50

INSTALL FIVE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY 

EIGHT (588) ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 

PANELS(3'5" X 5'5") @ 235.20 KW 

(APP159666) (Z20200298) - WAREHOUSE

$187,000 $5,659.50

Permit #: A20200468 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: MY GENERATION ENERGY INC.508-694-6884

4/28 TONKA TRUCK LLC 055000025013 11 CANTOR COURT
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4/6 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008010 42 STONE GATE DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20200372 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

NARDI BENJAMIN

DEER POND VILLAGE LLC 121000002010 6 SCREENHOUSE LANE $175.00

$175.00

Permit #: E20200366 Date Issued: 04/01/2020

Contractor: NARDI BENJAMIN 508-353-4404 PO BOX 316 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: 

TOTAL ALTERATIONS - COUNT $3,923,884 $28,772.65

WIRING

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

4/1 WINCHESTER LANE REALTY TRUST054000010A128 27 WINCHESTER LANE

66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

AWNING PERMIT - COUNT $4,000 $250.00

AWNING - COUNT 2 $4,000 $250.00

INSTALL ONE (1) AWNING 115" X 24" (27SF) 

WITH SIGNAGE "LOCAL ROOTS" "LOCAL 

FOOD AND DRINKS" - NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED.

$2,000 $125.00

Permit #: A20200457 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465

110 FORGE RIVER PARKWAY UNIT D 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: VENTURELLI DOMENIC JOSEPH

4/24 WATER STREET REALTY TRUST014000068007 186 WATER STREET

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

AWNING.  ONE (1) AWNING 15'6" X 2'4" 

WITHSIGNAGE 8" X 60" (3.5 SF) "SAFELITE 

AUTO GLASS". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. (APP157789) (Z20200153) 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$2,000 $125.00

Permit #: A20200428 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: PRO SIGN SERVICE 774-218-4602

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 2 $114,000 $200.00

AWNING - AWNING PERMIT

4/7 PORT SIDE PLYMOUTH REALTY LLC013000002B000 55 SAMOSET STREET

21 HILLCREST ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: QUINN, BRADLEY M.

COM WINDOW REPLACEMENT PRMT - COUNT $114,000 $200.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

WINDOWS, TRIM, AND DOORS OF 

"PLYMOUTH FIREPLACE" - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED.

$10,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20200467 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: QUINN, BRADLEY M. 508-833-8617

Contractor: NORTHEAST NOISE ABATEMENT CORP 33 ALFRED STREET 

WARWICK, RI 02889Tradesman: CUQUA RICHARD

4/28 OLD CAPE REALTY LLC 017000057B000 56 COURT STREET

$104,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20200437 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COUNT 1 $26,000 $100.00

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COM WINDOW REPLACEMENT PRMT

PLYMOUTH HOUSING AUTHORITY014000009001 128 COURT STREET REMOVE AND REPLACE EIGHTY ONE (81) 

WINDOWS AT CHERRY HILL ELDERLY 

DEVELOPMENT - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED - COMMERCIAL PROPERTY.

1282 MAIN STREET #3C 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: WELCH PAUL

COM/IND ROOFING - COUNT $26,000 $100.00

ADDING STANDING SEAM TO ROOF; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED. "MASS 

AUDUBON INC"

$26,000 $100.00

Permit #: A20200422 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: REVERED METAL ROOFING 7815364589

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COM/IND ROOFING

4/7 TIDMARSH FARMS INC 075000001001 137 BARTLETT ROAD

Tradesman: ROSE THOMAS

COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $200.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 4 $904,095 $1,827.45

ADD-ON TO APP156011/A20191706 - ADD 

TWO WALLS AND ONE DOOR TO IV 

INFUSION SUITE 1ST FLOOR - BID 

HOSPITAL

Permit #: A20200446 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: DELLBROOK 508-294-2034 ONE ADAMS PLACE 

QUINCY, MA 02169
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Permit #: E20200441 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

Contractor: SHERMAN ELECTRIC 781-831-3248 PO BOX 6362 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362

4/21 SLASON MICHAEL G 056000071027 30 SHORE ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20200437 Date Issued: 04/16/2020

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

4/16 DEER POND VILLAGE LLC 121000002011 10 SCREENHOUSE LANE $175.00

Contractor: WELCH ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 781-878-6001 190 PLEASANT STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: WELCH, WILLIAM L.

MUIRFIELD $175.00

Permit #: E20200434 Date Issued: 04/16/2020

AMBURGEY, WILLIAM A. 508-317-4361

4/16 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B275A00900MF 9 

$175.00

Permit #: E20200419 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: AMBURGEY WILLIAM 508-317-4361 CELL51 WEST LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

WELCH, WILLIAM L.

4/13 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037088 100 NAUTICAL WAY

$175.00

Permit #: E20200414 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: WELCH ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 781-878-6001 190 PLEASANT STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

4/10 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030021000 23 MARINER`S WAY WORK ORDER #2392741

Permit #: E20200413 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001345 18 BEARBERRY PATH WORK ORDER #2391939 $175.00

Permit #: E20200411 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: RADIUS ELECTRIC INC 508-844-3688 95 COUNTRY CLUB WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: DORAN EDWARD

4/10 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003014 62 BRAMHALL LANE $175.00

Permit #: E20200394 Date Issued: 04/08/2020

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

4/8 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001320 9 WATER LILY DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20200393 Date Issued: 04/08/2020

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

4/8 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001326 8 SOUTH VIEW WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20200377 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

4/6 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008002 10 STONE GATE DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20200376 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

4/6 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008003 14 STONE GATE DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20200375 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

4/6 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008007 30 STONE GATE DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20200374 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

4/6 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008010 42 STONE GATE DRIVE $175.00
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$175.00

Permit #: E20200402 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

4/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006027 91 NEWFIELD STREET

$175.00

Permit #: E20200401 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: 

PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

4/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006028 91 NEWFIELD STREET

$175.00

Permit #: E20200400 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: 

4/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006033 91 NEWFIELD STREET UAN: 2395635

Permit #: E20200387 Date Issued: 04/08/2020

Contractor: MACMILLAN DAVID J. 781-291-1769 9 SPRING STREET 

PLYMPTON, MA 02360Tradesman: MACMILLAN DAVID

4/8 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 027000028A020 11 SWEET AMANDA`S WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20200384 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

4/6 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006016 91 NEWFIELD STREET $175.00

Permit #: E20200383 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

4/6 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006015 91 NEWFIELD STREET $175.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $3,675.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 21 $3,675.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200459 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: GOTOTWESKI FRANK III. 508-566-1249 647 OLD BARNSTABLE ROAD 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: GOTOTWESKI III FRANK R

4/27 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001292 110 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $175.00

Permit #: E20200449 Date Issued: 04/23/2020

Contractor: WELCH ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 781-878-6001 190 PLEASANT STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: WELCH, WILLIAM L.

4/23 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030024000 17 MARINER`S WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20200445 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: MORRISON DAVID

4/21 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011557 42 WOODY NOOK $175.00

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: MORRISON DAVID

PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010596 48 BRIARWOOD $175.00

Permit #: E20200444 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

Permit #: E20200443 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: MORRISON DAVID

4/21 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011577 82 WOODY NOOK $175.00

Permit #: E20200442 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

Contractor: ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS, INC774-254-5676 36 HOLLAND DR 

NEWINGTON, CT 06111Tradesman: MORRISON DAVID

4/21 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011576 80 WOODY NOOK $175.00

PO BOX 6362 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SHERMAN STEPHEN
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Permit #: E20200379 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

4/6 HATHERLY RISE LLC 078C287A08500HR 85 HATHERLY RISE $75.00

Permit #: E20200370 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

4/6 ELLEN J WHITNEY TRUST AGRMT076035001103 103 OLD FIELD ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20200369 Date Issued: 04/03/2020

Contractor: ALAN BOGOSIAN ELECTRIC INC781-863-5900 640 LOWELL ST 

LEXINGTON, MA 02420Tradesman: BOGOSIAN ALAN

4/3 MURPHY MARY JANE 0460070291508 15 TAYLOR AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20200367 Date Issued: 04/01/2020

Contractor: PFORR WAYNE L. 781-826-8600 49 EDGEWATER DRIVE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: PFORR WAYNE L

4/1 MULLIN PAMELA M 022000095A000 1 MOUNT PLEASANT STREET -

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,450.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 14 $2,450.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200430 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

4/14 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006014 91 NEWFIELD STREET $175.00

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006013 91 NEWFIELD STREET $175.00

Permit #: E20200429 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Permit #: E20200410 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: RADIUS ELECTRIC INC 508-844-3688 95 COUNTRY CLUB WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: DORAN EDWARD

4/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006011 91 NEWFIELD STREET $175.00

Permit #: E20200409 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: RADIUS ELECTRIC INC 508-844-3688 95 COUNTRY CLUB WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: DORAN EDWARD

4/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006012 91 NEWFIELD STREET $175.00

Permit #: E20200408 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: RADIUS ELECTRIC INC 508-844-3688 95 COUNTRY CLUB WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: DORAN EDWARD

4/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006022 91 NEWFIELD STREET $175.00

Permit #: E20200407 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: RADIUS ELECTRIC INC 508-844-3688 95 COUNTRY CLUB WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: DORAN EDWARD

4/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006021 91 NEWFIELD STREET $175.00

Permit #: E20200406 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: RADIUS ELECTRIC INC 508-844-3688 95 COUNTRY CLUB WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: DORAN EDWARD

4/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006002 91 NEWFIELD STREET $175.00

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

UAN:  2395636 $175.00

Permit #: E20200403 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

4/9 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006034 91 NEWFIELD STREET

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: 



4/22

FRONUIS MATTHEW

$75.00

Permit #: E20200448 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

Contractor: FRONUIS ELECTRIC LLC 508-274-2664 35 BARQUE DRIVE 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: 

SULLIVAN, BRENDAN

4/22 MANN REBECCA H 115000001108 5 WHITE PINE LANE

$115.00

Permit #: E20200446 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

Contractor: SULLIVAN, BRENDAN 508-269-2429 16 WEST STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: 

DAVIS STEPHEN

ELLIOTT DWAYNE E 122010P1186000 54 DICKSON DRIVE SINGLE INSP:  6 CIRCUIT TRANSFER 

SWITCH FOR GENERATOR

$75.00

Permit #: E20200435 Date Issued: 04/16/2020

Contractor: DAVIS STEPHEN 774-313-7154 117 OLD PLYMOUTH RD, 1B 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: 

DAILEY GREGORY

4/16 MARTINIS KYLE E 059000004004 43 ARBOR RIDGE

-

Permit #: E20200432 Date Issued: 04/15/2020

Contractor: DAILEY GREGORY 781-733-2331 113 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

BRAMHALL SAMUEL

4/15 NIELSEN CARL F JR 047000017026 12 EEL RIVER CIRCLE

$75.00

Permit #: E20200431 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MCENROE, SHAUN

4/14 VALIGA GEORGE D 078B000011248 14 SKIPPING STONE

$75.00

Permit #: E20200428 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: MCENROE SHAUN J 781-217-8184 44 NICKS ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MCENROE, SHAUN

4/14 MARK J STENSON FAMILY TRUST078B000011461 5 SNAPPING BOW

$75.00

Permit #: E20200427 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: MCENROE SHAUN J 781-217-8184 44 NICKS ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MCENROE, SHAUN

4/14 LOUIS + SARAH KATZMAN REVOC TR078B000011536 41 SNAPPING BOW

$75.00

Permit #: E20200426 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: MCENROE SHAUN J 781-217-8184 44 NICKS ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

ROZA MACNAIR F

4/14 DAVIS MARSHALL D 077F261A02200JW 22 JAMISON WAY

$75.00

Permit #: E20200418 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: ROZA MACNAIR F. JR. 774-721-6619 293 TURNPIKE ROAD APT 613 

WESTBOROUGH, MA 01581Tradesman: 

NARDI BENJAMIN

4/13 MOURA PROPERTY ACQUISITIONS LL049003328000 1164 STATE ROAD

-

Permit #: E20200417 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: NARDI BENJAMIN 508-353-4404 PO BOX 316 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: 

UMBRIANNA THOMAS JR

4/13 OBRIEN JAMES 054000010A133 39 SHARPS DRIVE

$75.00

Permit #: E20200399 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: UMBRIANNA THOMAS A. JR. 781-856-8366 22 BOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: 

FIGLIOLI, STEVE

4/9 GIGLIOTTI FAMILY LIVING TRUST101010018002 26 GRISTMILL ROAD

$75.00

Permit #: E20200386 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: FIGLIOLI, STEVEN F. 508-746-8011 49 WAGON WHEEL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-771-7270

4/7 GROOM DAVID S 120035A475000 11 R GRANBY LANE

Permit #: E20200379 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: BAYSIDE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC508-771-7270 372 YARMOUTH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601Tradesman: DOHERTY ARTHUR JR.
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3

2

2RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $0.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT 2 -

Permit #: E20200472 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: DIMANNO JOHN P. 508-472-7477 15 DOLPHIN CIR 

SOMERSET, MA 02726-4175Tradesman: DIMANNO JOHN

4/30 DUFFY KAREN 009000059000 15 HALL STREET -

Permit #: E20200468 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: FERREIRA MARCOS T. 781-333-1829 156 BREEMEN ST 

BOSTON, MA 02128Tradesman: FERREIRA MARCOS T

4/30 THERRIEN DANIEL J 013000029000 68 ALLERTON STREET -

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $200.00

ANTENNA CABINET - COUNT 2 $200.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200396 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: INDUSTRIAL COMMUNICATIONS781-319-1017 40 LONE STREET 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: WALLACE STEPHEN

4/9 EVERSOURCE 017000064A000 32 COURT STREET $100.00

Contractor: INDUSTRIAL COMMUNICATIONS781-319-1017 40 LONE STREET 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: WALLACE STEPHEN

UAN: 2369607 $100.00

Permit #: E20200395 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

ANTENNA CABINET - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

4/9 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 027000059000 44 NOOK ROAD

MACPHERSON BRIAN K

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $375.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 3 $375.00

$125.00

Permit #: E20200452 Date Issued: 04/23/2020

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: 

MACPHERSON BRIAN K

4/23 JOHNSON TAMMY L 048053384000 17 CAPE COD AVENUE

$125.00

Permit #: E20200451 Date Issued: 04/23/2020

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: 

SWEENEY DARRELL

4/23 HEALY BENJAMIN GERARD 050000037077 58 NAUTICAL WAY

$125.00

Permit #: E20200421 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: BOSTON SOLAR COMPANY INC781-710-6637 55 SIXTH ROAD - SUITE 1 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: 

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

4/13 HACKETT ROBERT P 050000037075 50 NAUTICAL WAY

BELL MICHAEL

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,090.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 19 $1,090.00

$75.00

Permit #: E20200467 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: WARRENTOWNE ELECTRIC INC508-946-3437 PO BOX 717 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: 

DAILEY GREGORY

4/29 HIGGINS CHRISTOPHER P 046000H000W000 9 HIGHLAND AVENUE

-

Permit #: E20200458 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: DAILEY GREGORY 781-733-2331 113 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

STAIRS RAYMOND

4/27 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011508 24 SNAPPING BOW

-

Permit #: E20200454 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

Contractor: STAIRS RAYMOND E. 508-922-3611 PO BOX 590 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: 

4/24 HATTON DAVID C 096000057H000 612 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD



2

1

1

1

3

DEROUEN JEFFREY

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $660.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 3 $660.00

$125.00

Permit #: E20200415 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

4/10 MIRBEAU BOSTON-SOUTH LLC077D000010536 35 LANDMARK DRIVE LOW VOLTAGE SPEAKER WIRING

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

SAMOSET STREET $200.00

Permit #: E20200412 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

4/10 63 SAMOSET LLC 030000020000 63 

$335.00

Permit #: E20200404 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

4/9 BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET

BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $325.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 1 $325.00

$200.00

Permit #: E20200425 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

PRISBUSAUSKAS, ROBERT A.

4/14 HOLMAN COMMERCIAL TRUST089000034F004 54 HOLMAN ROAD

$125.00

Permit #: E20200416 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: ALARM SERVICE & DESIGN 508-823-7271 PO BOX 111 

RAYNHAM, MA 02768Tradesman: 

4/13 HOLMAN COMMERCIAL TRUST089000034F004 54 HOLMAN ROAD ALARMS

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $125.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 $125.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200397 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: S. W. ALARMS 781-760-4760 PO BOX 400 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: WESCOTT STEVEN

4/9 ALMAC REALTY TRUST II 048000023B000 949 STATE ROAD $125.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $75.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - COUNT 1 $75.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200462 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: VINCENT DEREK 508-858-7811 26 LEDGEVIEW DR 

FREETOWN, MA 02702Tradesman: VINCENT DEREK

4/28 SULLIVAN ROBERT E 027000064B011 89 OLD BARN ROAD $75.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $150.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 2 $150.00

RESIDENTIAL ABOVE-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200470 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 35 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: SAVINI JOSEPH

4/30 SNOW RAYMOND A 050000038007 54 SHOALS AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20200368 Date Issued: 04/03/2020

Contractor: CORPORATE ELECTRICAL SERVICES781-831-0599 11 ELIZABETH DRIVE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: TWIGG KENNETH

4/3 BROWN THERESE C 058000022015 22 DEER RUN $75.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT



3

2

4/6

Permit #: E20200385 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: ZAK WALTER 781-264-4566 46 EAST RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ZAK WALTER

4/7 GORHAM KYLE P 082000004A006 46 EAST RUSSELL MILLS ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20200381 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 PO BOX 783 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: FOLEY, PAUL D.

4/6 BRENSCOTT BUILDING + DEVEL LLC058000026014 40 BLUE GILL LANE $80.00

Permit #: E20200380 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 PO BOX 783 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: FOLEY, PAUL D.

4/6 RICHARD D KING TRUST OF 2017045000030A001 57 BROOK ROAD $80.00

Contractor: ADT 781-497-2773 245 WINTER ST 2ND FL 

WALTHAM, MA 02451Tradesman: LEE THOMAS J

3 OUTDOOR CAMERA'S, 8 SMOKES, 6 CO 

DETECTORS

$55.00

Permit #: E20200378 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

LEE THOMAS J

4/6 PHILLIPS JOHN R. 052000021065B 296 CENTER HILL ROAD

$55.00

Permit #: E20200373 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: ADT 781-497-2773 245 WINTER ST 2ND FL 

WALTHAM, MA 02451Tradesman: 

4/6 HATHERLY RISE LLC 078C287A08500HR 85 HATHERLY RISE PANEL/KEY PAD, OUTDOOR CAMERA

Permit #: E20200371 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: HING BORIN 781-521-3232 10 BIRCH POND DRIVE 

SAUGUS, MA 01906Tradesman: HING BORIN

LUTZ JOHN RICHARD 106000001295 26 KNOLL ROAD UAN #2390632 $45.00

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $110.00

RES - SECURITY SYSTEM - COUNT 2 $110.00

RES- ELEC WORK - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200464 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: VIVINT INC AKA ALARM SECURITY SOLUTIONS800-216-5237 4931 N. 300 W 

PROVO, UT 84604Tradesman: COPPOLA, STEPHEN B

4/28 CELESTINO MARC T 049003383000 24 FALMOUTH ROAD $55.00

Permit #: E20200463 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: VIVINT INC AKA ALARM SECURITY SOLUTIONS800-216-5237 4931 N. 300 W 

PROVO, UT 84604Tradesman: COPPOLA, STEPHEN B

4/28 BODAMER SHANNON 050000037101 47 NAUTICAL WAY $55.00

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $735.00

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE - COUNT 3 $735.00

RES - SECURITY SYSTEM - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200440 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

Contractor: HOFSTRA MARK 7 PARMENTER WAY 

FRANKLIN, MA 02038Tradesman: HOFSTRA MARK

4/21 MAYFLOWER COUNCIL INC, BSA116000001000 200 CUTTERS FIELD ROAD $245.00

Permit #: E20200439 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

Contractor: HOFSTRA MARK 7 PARMENTER WAY 

FRANKLIN, MA 02038Tradesman: HOFSTRA MARK

4/21 MAYFLOWER COUNCIL INC, BSA116000001000 200 CUTTERS FIELD ROAD $245.00

$245.00

Permit #: E20200424 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: HOFSTRA MARK 7 PARMENTER WAY 

FRANKLIN, MA 02038Tradesman: HOFSTRA MARK

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

4/14 MAYFLOWER COUNCIL INC, BSA116000001000 200 CUTTERS FIELD ROAD



4/13

4/27

Permit #: E20200461 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

4/28 COUGHLIN JOHN F 027000064B084 84 OLD BARN ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20200460 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: BETTINGER SCOTT E. 508-492-6047 64 WARREN STREET 

PLAINVILLE, MA 02762Tradesman: BETTINGER SCOTT E

4/28 MIDDLESEX LOANS LLC 001000008Q000 17 -23 PARK ROAD -

Contractor: TASSINARI, RAYMOND 508-747-2592 176 CARVER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TASSINARI, RAYMOND

PERRY PATRICIA ANN 027000065F000 54 STAFFORD STREET $40.00

Permit #: E20200457 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Permit #: E20200455 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

4/27 PIERONI CHRISTINE A 043000A098000 99 BAY SHORE DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20200450 Date Issued: 04/23/2020

Contractor: TECHNICAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES617-825-9339 8 YOUNGS RD 

WESTWOOD, MA 02090Tradesman: REAGAN, DANIEL

4/23 MURPHY AIDAN 035000007A000 63 WARREN AVENUE $85.00

Permit #: E20200447 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

Contractor: PUOPOLO ANTHONY 774-283-0700 57 ELLIOT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO ANTHONY

4/22 DSOUZA FAMILY LIVING TRUST066000003008 19 OAR + LINE ROAD -

Contractor: WILDE PATRICK 508-962-1137 14 HUGHES ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WILDE PATRICK S

UAN: 2394263 $45.00

Permit #: E20200438 Date Issued: 04/17/2020

WALLACE STEPHEN

4/17 WILDE PATRICK 106000001046 14 HUGHES STREET

$45.00

Permit #: E20200433 Date Issued: 04/16/2020

Contractor: WALLACE STEPHEN R. 781-351-1556 16 GRACE WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

GREY DOUGLAS JR

4/16 KETTERLING JEROME 106000002376 25 LOMBARD STREET

$40.00

Permit #: E20200423 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: DOUG GREY JR ELECTRICIAN 508-922-5973 80 BOOT POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

NARDI BENJAMIN

4/14 NIC FAMILY LIVING TRUST 066000003000C 29 OAR + LINE ROAD

$40.00

Permit #: E20200422 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: NARDI BENJAMIN 508-353-4404 PO BOX 316 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: 

4/13 HUNT WILLIAM D III 123001P887000 164 RAYMOND ROAD INSPECTION TO HAVE POWER TURNED 

BACK ON.

Permit #: E20200420 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: WINTRINGHAM MARK 617-592-8504 926 LONG POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: WINTRINGHAM, MARK D.

GRIFFIN MARION T 046000007044 3 HIGHLAND TERRACE WORK ORDER # 2393633 $45.00

Permit #: E20200398 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 PO BOX 783 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: FOLEY, PAUL D.

4/9 BAREFOOT COTTAGE LLC 078B000011392 16 WALKING STICK $80.00

Permit #: E20200390 Date Issued: 04/08/2020

Contractor: SYLVESTER MARCO J. 781-252-0686 159 VALLEY ST 

N PEMBROKE, MA 02358Tradesman: SYLVESTER MARCO

4/8 WELLS FARGO BANK 103000006001A 216 SAMOSET STREET $40.00



23

7COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $600.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COUNT 7 $600.00

Permit #: E20200456 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: ROBERT M SCENA ELECTRICIAN508-847-4587 PO BOX 43 

POCASSET, MA 02559Tradesman: SCENA, ROBERT M.

4/27 MARINERS LANE LLC 103000014K158 114 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD -

Permit #: E20200436 Date Issued: 04/16/2020

Contractor: PRETORIUS ELECTRIC & SIGN CO LLC508-584-4626 267 A SOUTH MAIN ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: PRETORIUS RICHARD O

4/16 COLONY PLACE VILLAGE LLC 102000026014 194 COLONY PLACE $100.00

Contractor: ROIA JASON 508-989-5467 1160 MERIDAN ST 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: ROIA JASON

REPLACE 63 (SIXTY-THREE) 2 X 2 

FIXTURES WITH LED FIXTURES.

-

Permit #: E20200405 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

PATTIE NATHAN

4/9 YABUT REALTY TRUST 103000014K018 38 RESNIK ROAD

$200.00

Permit #: E20200392 Date Issued: 04/08/2020

Contractor: LIN R ROGERS ELECTRICAL CONSTRACTORS INC470-219-2171 412 E PUTNAM RD 

PUTNAM, CT 06260Tradesman: 

4/8 COLONY PLACE PLAZA LLC 104000026016 228 COLONY PLACE DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT SALES 

RACKING AS WELL AS POWER TO THE 

APPLIANCE DEPT.

Permit #: E20200391 Date Issued: 04/08/2020

Contractor: HOULE FRANK J. 860-450-9242 341 WEST THOMPSON RD 

THOMPSON, CT 06277Tradesman: HOULE FRANK J

4/8 PILGRIM HILL PLAZA PLYMOUTH LL101000006010 10 PILGRIM HILL ROAD $100.00

Contractor: MAHONEY JOSEPH 508-889-7749 95 POND ST 

AVON, MA 02322Tradesman: MAHONEY JOSEPH

WIRE SEPTIC PUMP SYSTEM $100.00

Permit #: E20200389 Date Issued: 04/08/2020

APPEL KENNETH

4/8 BRIDGEWATER STATE UNIVERSITY F102000012A006 54 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD

$100.00

Permit #: E20200382 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: APPEL ELECTRICAL CO, INC 781-953-4404 CELLPO BOX 838 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: 

4/6 OLD COLONY CLUB 020000001000 25 COURT STREET RETROFIT EXISTING FLUORESCENT 

LIGHTING WITH LED LAMPS, BALLAST 

AND/ORFIXTURES.

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,055.00

RES- ELEC WORK - COUNT 23 $1,055.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

Permit #: E20200471 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: MACO ELECTRIC 508-717-9212 28 WEEDEN RD 

FAIRHAVEN, MA 02719Tradesman: COSTA MATTHEW

4/30 COOK JO ANNE 106000001292 20 KNOLL ROAD -

Permit #: E20200469 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: ELDER ELECTRIC & DATA, INC.781-340-0740 312 BRIDGE STREET 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02191Tradesman: ELDER, MATTHEW G.

4/30 DESISTO JOSEPH R 031000024000 63 ALDEN STREET -

Permit #: E20200466 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: MICHAEL R. DEVINE ELECTRIC508-944-0585 20 LITTLE MICAJAH POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEVINE, MICHAEL ROBERT

4/29 DZIEDZIC MICHAELLA 096000020073 25 HOWARD DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: E20200465 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: RINGLER T ELECTRIC 781-545-5853 21 RIVERVIEW PLACE 

SCITUATE, MA 02066Tradesman: RINGLER, THEODORE A. JR.

4/28 MANNING THOMAS E III 044006251000 30 COCHITUATE ROAD -

Permit #: E20200461 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: RINGLER T ELECTRIC 781-545-5853 21 RIVERVIEW PLACE 

SCITUATE, MA 02066Tradesman: RINGLER, THEODORE A. JR.
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4/3

4/7

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200382 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

4/9 HOEY JOHN M 045B000006002 229 TAYLOR AVENUE REMOVE FRONT DECK 3'5" X 24'  AND 

CONSTRUCT FRONT DECK 4'7" X 7'5" 

UNDER 3' HIGH.  CONSTRUCT  FLUSH 

BULKHEAD W/ RAIL UNDER 3' HIGH 4' 7" X 

16'5 .   SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

Contractor: CRONIN, PHILLIP S. II 508-747-1707 13 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CRONIN, PHILLIP

SWEENEY JOSEPH W 120000008000 626 WAREHAM ROAD POST FACTO SELECTIVE DEMO FROM 

EXTENSIVE ROT/DAMAGE. RE 

CONSTRUCT ONE(1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE ON EXISTING 

FOUNDATION 26' X 36', 7'X6" X 21'2". 

WALKOUT BASEMENT. REAR 

DECK/FRONT ENTRY NOT INCLUDED ON 

THIS ZONING. SUBJECT TO THE 

ATTACHED CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200378 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200377 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: STEPHEN OKEEFE 617-838-6395 12 HOLLY HILL LANE 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359

4/7 EBB PETER L 046000A122A000 1 BOAT HOUSE LANE REMOVE AND REPLACE DECK BOARDS 

AND RAILING ON REAR/SIDE PORCH 20'3" 

X10', 33'8" X 8', 6' X 6'7" . REMOVE AND 

REPLACE FRONT STAIRS 6' WIDE TO 

GRADE. NO CHANGE TO EXISTING 

FOOTPRINT. SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200374 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP. 508-420-4424 214 COTUIT ROAD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: 

4/6 PHH LAND LLC 078C000011258 40 FIVE LANTERNS CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 31'8" X 22'8", 

17'6" X 10'8", 15'6" X 32', 39' X 15'6", 20' X 7', 

12' X 18'; ATTACHED 3 CAR GARAGE 25'3" 

X 24', 13' X 11'; FRONT COVERED ENTRY 

9'6" X 4' W/ 9'6" WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 5' X 8'6". FINISHED BASEMENT.

MACKENZIE GLENN

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200373 Date Issued: 04/03/2020

Contractor: HALNEN JANICE 508-747-2726 12 FLINT LOCKE DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/3 HALNEN JANICE M 106001016030 12 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE REMOVE EXISTING REAR DECK. 

CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 8' X 8' WITH 3'6" 

WIDESTAIRS TO GRADE. SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

DEER RUN INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 16' 

X 40' W/ 10" DEEP TANNING LEDGE 9'X 18' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200371 Date Issued: 04/03/2020

Contractor: JAMES AND THERESE BROWN 22 DEER RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

4/3 BROWN THERESE C 058000022015 22 

INSTALL EIGHTEEN (18) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @5.76KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200370 Date Issued: 04/03/2020

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780

695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

4/3 SEQUEIRA AYRES R 068000018007 68 TIMBERLANE

STATE ROAD INSTALL FORTY SEVEN (47) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5) @ 

15.04KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200369 Date Issued: 04/03/2020

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411

Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

4/3 MONTEIRO JOHN R 061000009003B 1953 

INSTALL TWENTY FOUR (24) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") 

7.680KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200368 Date Issued: 04/03/2020

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780

Tradesman: LANE GENE

FURTADO WILLIAM A 090000008D001 3 GREENVIEW DRIVE

ADD ON 148498/B20190067 - CONSTRUCT 

REAR DECK 14' X 14' W/ 2 4' WIDE STAIRS 

TO GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS 

OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-615.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200367 Date Issued: 04/02/2020

Contractor: LANE GENE 774-277-1331 526 SHIP POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ZONING

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - ZONING

4/2 PUTTERS LANE REALTY TRUST058000026006 43 BLUE GILL LANE

COM- ELEC WORK - COUNT 7

TOTAL WIRING - COUNT $11,625.00



4/10

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM 22' X40', 12' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE 12' X 22'; 

FRONTSTOOP 5' X 4' W/ 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' W/ 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5'3" X 6'3". 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3956.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200392 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

SPENGLER STEPHEN J

4/13 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001001 5 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200391 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

4/10 CUZNER KATHLEEN M 056000015004 85 HERRING POND ROAD INSTALL FORTY FOUR (44)  ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") 

@14.08KW -- SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200390 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: EASTRIDGE DAVID 508-650-0650 X16 8 PLEASANT ST 

NATICK, MA 01760

4/10 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030024000 17 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY AGE RESTRICTED DETACHED 

HOUSE 29.6' X 17.3', 41.6' X 21.5', 5.9' X 12.3', 

15.5' X 14.5'; ATTACHED TWOCAR GARAGE 

23.5' X 22.1; PORCH 5.8' X 2.25', 2.3' X 6.7' 

WITH 7.9' WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE; PORCH 

17.75' X 12.5', LANDING 4.5' X 3.5' WITH 4.5' 

STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 7.5' X 4.75; 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3915.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200389 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: EASTRIDGE DAVID 508-650-0650 X16 8 PLEASANT ST 

NATICK, MA 01760

ALMAS DANIEL

SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030022000 21 MARINER`S WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED AGE RESTRICTED 

CONDOMINIUM 16' X 4'5", 29'2" X 13'1", 2'X 

13'1", 38.25' X 13.75', 34.25' X 7.5', 20.75' X 

13.75'; ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 

22.1' X 22.5'; PORCH4' X 7.7', 3.5' X 8.6' WITH 

5.5' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; PORCH 9.75' X 

18'; DECK 15' X 15.5', 9.5' X 10.5', 4.75' X 4.5' 

WITH 4.5' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; SIDE 

LANDING 4.5' X4.5'; BULKHEAD 7.5' X 4.75'. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3915.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200387 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: HATHERLY RISE, LLC 508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

4/10 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A04300TL 43 THAYER LANE ADD ON 156977/B20190729 - CONSTRUCT 

SCREEN PORCH 12' X 22'

CONSTRUCT SHED 8' X 12'.  MUST 

MAINTAIN 10' FINISH SIDE AND REAR 

SETBACK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200386 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: LORD JEFFREY 404-915-5328 26 STONE GATE DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: BATES MARK 617-952-8429 56 SEA VIEW DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/10 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008006 26 STONE GATE DRIVE

CONSTRUCT SHED 8' X 16'. MUST 

MAINTAIN 10'  REAR SETBACK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200385 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

MCCANN JAMES P

4/10 BATES MARK 049004492000 56 SEA VIEW DRIVE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200383 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

4/9 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010586 28 BRIARWOOD ADD ON 154085/B20190540 - CONSTRUCT 

DECK EXTENSION 11' X 8'.

Contractor: LMSI 508-224-2201 PO BOX 999 

MANOMET, MA 02345

REMOVE FRONT DECK 3'5" X 24'  AND 

CONSTRUCT FRONT DECK 4'7" X 7'5" 

UNDER 3' HIGH.  CONSTRUCT  FLUSH 

BULKHEAD W/ RAIL UNDER 3' HIGH 4' 7" X 

16'5 .   SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.



4/13

4/13

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200401 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/13 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001324 4 SOUTH VIEW WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 31' X 32'7" , 11' 

X 16'7", 9' X 21', 12' X 12', 6' X 15', 3'5" X 14', 2' 

X 16'; ATTACHED 2 CAR GARAGE 24' X 24'; 

FRONT COVERED ENTRY 3'4" X 7' W/ 7' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR DECK 13' X 

15'5" W/ 4'X 4' LANDING W/ 4' WIDE 

STEPSTO GRADE; CHIMNEY 2' X 5'. 

WALKOUT BASEMENT.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 34'; 

ATTACHED 2 CAR GARAGE 25' X 30'; 

FRONT COVERED PORCH  5' X 6' W/ 6' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR LANDING 

3'5" X 10' W/ 10' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 5' X 6'. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-615.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200400 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/13 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038022 64 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE

ELBOW POND LLC 059000038020 80 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 36', 

FRONTBUMPOUT 9' X 2'6"; ATTACHED 2 

CAR GARAGE 24' X 24', FRONT COVERED 

PORCH 5' X 9' W/9' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; 

REAR LANDING 10' X 3'5" W/ 10' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5' X 6'. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B- 615.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200399 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200396 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/13 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001010 70 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 

CONDOMINIUM 22' X40', 12' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE 12' X 22'; 

FRONTSTOOP 5' X 4' W/ 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' W/ 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; WALKOUT BASEMENT. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3956.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200395 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/13 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001005 15 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM 22' X40', 12' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE 12' X 22'; 

FRONTSTOOP 5' X 4' W/ 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' W/ 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5'3" X 6'3". 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3956.

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM 22' X40', 12' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE 12' X 22'; 

FRONTSTOOP 5' X 4' W/ 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' W/ 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5'3" X 6'3". 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3956.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200394 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/13 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001036 18 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001011 68 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM 22' X40', 12' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE 12' X 22'; 

FRONTSTOOP 5' X 4' W/ 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' W/ 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5'3" X 6'3". 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3956.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200393 Date Issued: 04/13/2020



4/13

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200409 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/14 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001006 17 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM 22' X40', 12' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE 12' X 22'; 

FRONTSTOOP 5' X 4' W/ 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' W/ 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5'3" X 6'3". 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3956.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200408 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/14 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001035 20 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM 22' X40', 12' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE 12' X 22'; 

FRONTSTOOP 5' X 4' W/ 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' W/ 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5'3" X 6'3". 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3956.

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM 22' X40', 12' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE 12' X 22'; 

FRONTSTOOP 5' X 4' W/ 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' W/ 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5'3" X 6'3". 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3956.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200407 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/14 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001012 66 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE

BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM 22' X40', 12' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE 12' X 22'; 

FRONTSTOOP 5' X 4' W/ 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' W/ 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5'3" X 6'3". 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3956.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200406 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425

Tradesman: EATON PAUL A

4/14 BLDG TEMP OWNER 076016001002 7 

INSTALL NINETEEN (19) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS ( 3'5" X 5'5") @ 5.985 KW - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200405 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576

SPENGLER STEPHEN J

4/13 JOHNSON TAMMY L 048053384000 17 CAPE COD AVENUE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200404 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: 

4/13 DELISLE ROBERT D 045000081025 108 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE INSTALL TWENTY FIVE (25) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

8KW - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: EATON PAUL A

HEALY BENJAMIN GERARD 050000037077 58 NAUTICAL WAY INSTALL TWENTY FIVE (25) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

8.5KW - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200403 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200402 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/13 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038010 61 ELBOW POND LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 28' X 36', 16' 

X16', 3' X 9'; ATTACHED 2 CAR GARAGE 24' 

X 24'; FRONT PORCH 4' X 9' W/9' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; BOX WINDOW 1' X 6'' 

REAR DECK 12' X 12' W/ LANDING 4' X 4' W/ 

4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; COVERED  

BULKHEAD 6' X 8'. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-615.  

SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS.

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 31' X 32'7" , 11' 

X 16'7", 9' X 21', 12' X 12', 6' X 15', 3'5" X 14', 2' 

X 16'; ATTACHED 2 CAR GARAGE 24' X 24'; 

FRONT COVERED ENTRY 3'4" X 7' W/ 7' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR DECK 13' X 

15'5" W/ 4'X 4' LANDING W/ 4' WIDE 

STEPSTO GRADE; CHIMNEY 2' X 5'. 

WALKOUT BASEMENT.



4/22

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200425 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

4/22 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOC 050001003000 6 SHORE DRIVE CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 

CONNECTING REAR AND SIDE DECK 4' X 

18'. SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS. REPLACE DECKING ON 

EXISTING SIDE DECK 4' X 6 W/ 4' WIDE 

STAIRS TO GRADE. MODIFIED 4/23 CT

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200424 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

Contractor: PARDUE DELL F. 1-774-283-3874 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361

4/22 DRUMMEY NANCY I 007000036A002 24 ATLANTIC STREET REMOVE THREE SEASON ROOM 16' X14'. 

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY REAR 

ADDITION 38' X 18', 16' X 16'; BULKHEAD 

UNDER 3' HIGH 5'5" X 3'5".  FOUNDATION 

AS BUILT REQUIRED. CONSTRUCT 

DETACHED SHED 10' X 12'. SHED MUST 

MAINTAIN 10' FINISH REAR AND SIDE 

SETBACK. MODIFIED 4/23 CT

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200423 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

Contractor: NUNES DAVID 508-746-4082 2 MOUNT PLEASANT STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/22 NUNES DAVID A JR 022000061A000 2 MOUNT PLEASANT STREET REMOVE EXISTING RAFTERS AND 

CHANGE REAR ROOF PITCH 16' X 14' TO 22' 

HEIGHT (1 1/2 STORY) FOR STORAGE 

SPACE - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

Contractor: MOD TECH HOMES LLC 781-837-0040 99 DERBY STREET 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: SMITH JOHN

WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 25 WILLOW BEND BOULEVARD INSTALL ONE (1) STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED AGE RESTRICTED MOBILE 

HOME 64'6" ' X 26'3",25' X 16'6"  ATTACHED 

TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 21'1: X 21'3"; FRONT 

PORCH 6' X 8' ' W/ 4' WIDE STAIRS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X12' W/ 4' WIDE 

STAIRS TO GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3240.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200422 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200421 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

Contractor: MOD TECH HOMES LLC 781-837-0040 99 DERBY STREET 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: 

4/22 WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 27 WILLOW BEND BOULEVARD INSTALL ONE (1) STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED AGE RESTRICTED MOBILE 

HOME 60' X 26'7", ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR 

GARAGE 21'1: X 21'3"; FRONT PORCH6' X 14' 

W/ 4' WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE; REAR DECK 

10' X 12' W/ 4' WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3240.

SMITH JOHN

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200420 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

Contractor: MOD TECH HOMES LLC 781-837-0040 99 DERBY STREET 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: 

4/22 WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 23 WILLOW BEND BOULEVARD INSTALL ONE (1) STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED AGE RESTRICTED MOBILE 

HOME 60' X 26'7", ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR 

GARAGE 21'1: X 21'3"; FRONT PORCH6' X 14' 

W/ 4' WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE; REAR DECK 

10' X 12' W/ 4' WIDE STAIRS TO GRADE. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3240.

SMITH JOHN

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200419 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

Contractor: MOD TECH HOMES LLC 781-837-0040 99 DERBY STREET 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: 

4/22 WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 51 WILLOW BEND BOULEVARD INSTALL ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

SINGLE FAMILY AGE RESTRICTED 

MOBILE HOME 49'3" X 23', 11'8" X 4'9"; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE; FRONT 

PORCH4'9" X 11'2" W/ 4' WIDE STAIRS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 12' W/ 4' WIDE 

STAIRS TO GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3240.

SMITH JOHN

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200417 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

Contractor: ALL IN REMODELING 508-726-8922 15 REED AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/21 BENSON MARIANNE FRANCES106001016033 22 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE REMOVE EXISTING REAR DECK 14' X 10', 

19' X 4'. CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 8'X 8' W/ 

STAIRS TO GRADE  - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY AGE 

RESTRICTED SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM 22' X40', 12' X 18'; 

ATTACHED ONE (1) CAR GARAGE 12' X 22'; 

FRONTSTOOP 5' X 4' W/ 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 14' W/ 4' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 5'3" X 6'3". 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3956.



4/22

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200437 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: SULLIVAN SUSAN 508-517-1269 89 OLD BARN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/28 SULLIVAN ROBERT E 027000064B011 89 OLD BARN ROAD REMOVE EXISTING POOL.  INSTALL 

ABOVE GROUND POOL 15' X 30' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

CONSTRUCT SHED 10' X 16'. MUST 

MAINTAIN 10' FINISH FROM REAR 

SETBACK.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200436 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: ALEGRIA MICHELE 727-798-7399 77 NICKERSON STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

MASCETTA DENNIS A

4/28 WILES JEFFREY C 130002000D137 77 NICKERSON STREET

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200435 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: MASCETTA DENNIS A. 508-789-0961 19 WASHINGTON AVENUE 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: 

4/28 KELLER J PETER 056000071312 23 ALPINE ROAD CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY MASTER 

SUITE ADDITION 20' X 18'  - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200434 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: SANFORD ROY 978-793-1114 18 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/27 SANFORD ROY T 078B000011442 18 WOODY NOOK CONSTRUCT STAIRS OFF EXISTING REAR 

DECK 3' X 3' LANDING WITH 3' WIDE 

STAIRS TO GRADE.

REMOVE EXISTING DECK 9' X 12'. 

CONSTRUCT REAR DECK 28'6" X 12', 19'7"x 

3'7",  4' X 4' LANDING W/ 4' WIDE STAIRS TO 

GRADE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200433 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: KING GREGORY 508-269-3057 26 SUNRISE AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

EATON PAUL A

4/27 ROSSINO SEBASTIAN J 078B000011237 36 SKIPPING STONE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200432 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: 

4/27 PARKER, FREDDIE JOE 056000031B000 1127 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL SEVENTEEN (17) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") 

@5.78 KW - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200431 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: SCHNEIDER DAVID 781-985-1799 183 BAY SHORE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/27 SCHNEIDER DAVID M 043000B075000 183 BAY SHORE DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SIDE 

ADDITION 16' X 15'.

ELLISVILLE ROAD PARCEL 053-000-031-004 IS A BUILDABLE 

LOT PER ANR APPROVAL B-228. THIS  IS A 

ZONING OPINION ONLY BASED UPON 

DOCUMENTATION SUBMITTED BY THE 

APPLICANT AND ASSESSORS RECORDS. 

MUST COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE 

CODESAND BY LAWS. CERTIFIED SURVEY 

AND STAMPED PLANS REQUIRED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200430 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

Contractor: DONOVAN, WILLIAM & LORI 40 WILDFLOWER LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

4/24 BEALE STREET TRUST 053000031004 35 

INSTALL FORTY SIX (46) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @14.72KW - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200428 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780

Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN J

STEARNS SANDRA M 106000001320 22 LAURINDA LANE

INSTALL TWENTY (20) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5")  @ 6.4KW - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200427 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

Contractor: VIVINT SOLAR INC. 508-884-2411 695 MYLES STANDISH BLVD. 

TAUNTON, MA 02780

EATON PAUL A

4/22 RUDMAN R MICHAEL 026000007B002 401 SANDWICH STREET

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200426 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: 

4/22 ONEILL FAMILY TRUST 075000005009 55 BARTLETT ROAD INSTALL THIRTY SIX  (36) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") 

@12.24KW  - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

Contractor: SMITH CHRIS 781-588-0414 6 SHORE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

CONSTRUCT DECK EXTENSION 

CONNECTING REAR AND SIDE DECK 4' X 

18'. SUBJECT TO THE ATTACHED 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

REQUIREMENTS. REPLACE DECKING ON 

EXISTING SIDE DECK 4' X 6 W/ 4' WIDE 

STAIRS TO GRADE. MODIFIED 4/23 CT
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4/7

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200384 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: TONKA TRUCK, LLC 508-398-1811 11 CANTOR COURT 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/9 TONKA TRUCK LLC 055000025013 11 CANTOR COURT EXPAND EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM 

FOR PROPER FUNCTION. SUBJEC TO THE 

PLANNING DEPT MEMO DATED 1/2/20 

AND SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIALPERMIT B-614. MODIFIED 4/9/20 

CT

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200381 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: CAPITOL ENGINEERING SERVICES617-291-8915 34 MAIN ST  SUITE 203 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/9 ONE HUNDRED TWENTY NINE WHITE019000043000 46 MAIN STREET INTERIOR FIT OUT 23' X 70 (1610 SF)' FOR 

ALLOWED COMMERCIAL RECREATION 

USE - " LONG HOUSE AX THROWING"  50 

SEATS. 17 PARKING SPACES.  EXTERIOR 

SIGNAGE REQUIRES HISTORIC DISTRICT 

COMMISSION APPROVAL.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200376 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/7 66 COURT LLC 017000053B000 66 COURT STREET ALLOWED  RESTAURANT USE "ARTISAN 

PIG" . 66 SEATS. 22 PARKING SPACES 

REQUIRED. PARKING FUND PAYMENT OF 

$8500.00 DUE FOR 8 PARKING SPACES 

PAYABLE PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT 

ISSUANCE. HISTORIC DISTRICT 

COMMISSION APPROVAL REQUIRED FOR 

ANY EXTERIOR WORK OR SIGNAGE.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200375 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - ZONING COMM INDUST

BRADFORD INN L L C 017000152000 98 WATER STREET ALLOWED RESTAURANT AND RETAIL USE 

" BLACK DOG RESTAURANT". 60 INTERIOR 

SEATS AND 30 EXTERIOR SEATS WITH 

1476 SF RETAIL SPACE. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3866. 

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION 

APPROVAL REQUIRED FOR ANY 

EXTERIOR SIGNAGE.

SWIM SPORTS, INC.

ZONING - COUNT $1,400.00

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - COUNT 56 $1,400.00

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200441 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: SWIM SPORTS, INC. 781-826-8368 520 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: 

4/30 SNOW RAYMOND A 050000038007 54 SHOALS AVENUE INSTALL INGROUND SWIMMING POOL 18' 

X 36' KIDNEY SHAPE - SINGLE 

FAMILYHOUSE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200440 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/30 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001155 34 SUMMERSWEET CIRCLE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 21.5' X 44', 22.5' 

X 23.5', 6' X 13.5'; ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR 

GARAGE 22.5' X 22.5'; FRONT PORCH 6' X 

8.5' W/ 8.5' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; REAR 

DECK 12' X 12' WITH 4' X 4' LANDING WITH 

4' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE; SUNROOM 12.2' 

X 14.5';BULKHEAD 4.4' X 5.4'

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200439 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/29 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001317 17 WATER LILY DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY DETACHED HOUSE 18.7' X 33', 12.5' 

X 15', 8' X 16.2'; CHIMNEY 2' X 5'; 

ATTACHED TWO (2) CAR GARAGE 24'X 24'; 

FRONT PORCH 6' X 18.7' W/ 9' WIDE STEPS 

TO GRADE; REAR DECK 11' X 13' W/ STEPS 

TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 4.8' X 6.3'

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200438 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/29 PANUS SETH D 124000002002 41 WHITLEY TRAIL CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY REAR 

ADDITION 20' X 36', DECK 8' X 28' W/ STEPS 

TO GRADE - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

89 OLD BARN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



4/14

9

2

4/9

INSTALL FOUR (4) SIGNS: ONE (1) FRONT 

FACADE SIGN 56" X 29" (11.4 SF)" DD" ; 

ONE (1) DOUBLE SIDED PYLON PANEL ON 

EXISTING PANEL 55" X 23" (8.7 SF) " 

DUNKIN DRIVE THRU": ONE (1) DRIVE 

THRU CLEARANCE BAR 12' HIGH WITH DD 

LOGO (4 SF); ONE (1) DRIVE THRU 

SPEAKER CLEARANCE BAR 9'4" HIGH; 

TWO (2) DOUBLE SIDED DRIVE THRU 

DIRECTIONAL SIGNS 31" X 14" (3 SF) AND 

ONE (1) DRIVE THRU DIRECTIONAL SIGN 

30" X 18" (3.7SF). NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200413 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: DUDKO HEATHER 508-856-7332 2 PHOEBE WAY 

WORCESTER, MA 01605

4/14 HESS REALTY LLC 030000052A006Z 105 SAMOSET STREET

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004039 6 GREENSIDE WAY SOUTH INSTALL 3 SIGNS: 1 FRONT FACADE SIGN 

36" X 108" (27 SF) " ROCKLAND TRUST 

MORTGAGE" ; 1 FRONT FACADE SIGN 21" 

X 60" (9 SF) " ROCKLAND TRUST ATM" 

AND 1 REAR ENTRY SIGN 12" X 36" (3 SF) 

"ROCKLAND TRUST MORTGAGE".NO 

INTERNAL ILLUMINATION.  ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200379 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

ZONING - COUNT $50.00

BUSINESS ZONING - COUNT 2 $50.00

SIGN ZONING - ZONING

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200380 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: CIRAFICE RICHARD 508-769-7252 288 UNION ST 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370

4/9 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004039 6 GREENSIDE WAY SOUTH ALLOWED USE " ROCKLAND TRUST CO" - 

OFFICE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200372 Date Issued: 04/03/2020

Contractor: BOSWORTH DEBORAH J. 781-223-7083 118 ALEWIFE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/3 BOSWORTH DAVID K 055000040038 118 ALEWIFE ROAD ALLOWED USE "DANDELION HOUSE 

FLORAL DESIGN". HOME OFFICE. SUBJECT 

TO THE ATTACHED HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

ZONING COMM INDUST - COUNT $270.00

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - COUNT 9 $270.00

BUSINESS ZONING - ZONING

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200414 Date Issued: 04/16/2020

Contractor: FLAHERTY MARK M 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/16 MEGRYCO, INC 040000004003 10 RIVER STREET CONVERT EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE AND ATTACHED 

GARAGE INTO FOUR (4) AFFORDABLE 

(ONE (1) OR TWO (2) BEDROOM) UNITS; 

2ND AND 3RD FLOOR DECKS 8' X 24' WITH 

STAIRS TO GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-626.

INSTALL ONE (1) TOP MOUNT ANTENNA 

HEAD 4'1", REMOTE RADIO HEADS AND 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT TO EXISTING 

UTILITY POLE #57. EMERGENCY PUBLIC 

SAFETY LETTER DATED 12/27/19.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200412 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: NEXIUS SOLUTIONS 617-943-8963 300 APOLLO DRIVE 

CHELMSFORD, MA 01824

Contractor: NEXIUS SOLUTIONS 617-943-8963 300 APOLLO DRIVE 

CHELMSFORD, MA 01824

4/14 MONTANARI CLARE A 012000022A000 29 NELSON STREET

KUSMIN ANDREW J 019000237000 1 NORTH GREEN STREET INSTALL ONE (1) SIDE MOUNTED 

ANTENNA HEAD 4'1", REMOTE RADIO 

HEADS AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT TO 

EXISTING UTILITY POLE #7. EMERGENCY 

PUBLIC SAFETY LETTER DATED 12/27/19.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200411 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200410 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: NEXIUS SOLUTIONS 617-943-8963 300 APOLLO DRIVE 

CHELMSFORD, MA 01824

4/14 FIGUEIREDO ANTONIO M 023000028000 102 SANDWICH STREET INSTALL ONE (1) TOP MOUNT ANTENNA 

HEAD 4'1", REMOTE RADIO HEADS AND 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT TO EXISTING 

UTILITY POLE #21A. EMERGENCY PUBLIC 

SAFETY LETTER DATED 12/27/19.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20200398 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: MAYFLOWER LANDING LLC 781-934-2400 41 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/13 MAYFLOWER LANDING LLC 103000014K173 41 RESNIK ROAD INSTALL ONE HUNDRED NINETY SIX (196) 

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 

5'5") @ 77.42KW - COMMERCIAL BUILDING

EXPAND EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM 

FOR PROPER FUNCTION. SUBJEC TO THE 

PLANNING DEPT MEMO DATED 1/2/20 

AND SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIALPERMIT B-614. MODIFIED 4/9/20 

CT
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$70.00

Permit #: G20200393 Date Issued: 04/08/2020

SPATARO, RUSSELL

4/8 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008007 30 STONE GATE DRIVE

$60.00

Permit #: G20200388 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

SPATARO, RUSSELL

4/6 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001345 18 BEARBERRY PATH

$60.00

Permit #: G20200387 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

FROIO, DANNY

4/6 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001346 20 BEARBERRY PATH

$125.00

Permit #: G20200384 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: FROIO, DANNY 508-328-9737 PO BOX 949 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347Tradesman: 

MARRESE, ANDREW F.

4/6 DEER POND VILLAGE LLC 121000002010 6 SCREENHOUSE LANE

$80.00

Permit #: G20200382 Date Issued: 04/02/2020

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: 

MARRESE, ANDREW F.

4/2 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008002 10 STONE GATE DRIVE

$80.00

Permit #: G20200381 Date Issued: 04/01/2020

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: 

PLUMBING/GAS

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

4/1 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008003 14 STONE GATE DRIVE

ZONING - COUNT $125.00

SIGN ZONING - COUNT 5 $125.00

TOTAL ZONING - COUNT $1,845.00

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200429 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/22 HOOTERVILLE LLC 083000013020 14 MARY B. LANE REPLACE PYLON SIGN ON EXISTING 

PYLON 49" X 32" (10.8 SF) "BRIGHT IDEAS 

CHILDCARE". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION.  ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN.

INSTALL ONE (1) AWNING 115" X 34" (27 

SF) WITH SIGNAGE 70" X 34" (16 SF) 

"LOCAL ROOTS" AND 70" X 6" (3 SF) 

"LOCAL FOOD & DRINKS". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN.  AWNING REQUIRES FIRE 

RATING CERTIFICATE.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200416 Date Issued: 04/16/2020

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

4/16 WATER STREET REALTY TRUST014000068007 186 WATER STREET

WATER STREET INSTALL 1 PYLON SIGN ON EXISTING 

PYLON 32" X 36" (8 SF) " LOCAL ROOTS" . 

NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20200415 Date Issued: 04/16/2020

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465

Tradesman: RANDA DAVID J

4/16 WATER STREET REALTY TRUST014000068007 186 

INSTALL FOUR (4) SIGNS: ONE (1) FRONT 

FACADE SIGN 56" X 29" (11.4 SF)" DD" ; 

ONE (1) DOUBLE SIDED PYLON PANEL ON 

EXISTING PANEL 55" X 23" (8.7 SF) " 

DUNKIN DRIVE THRU": ONE (1) DRIVE 

THRU CLEARANCE BAR 12' HIGH WITH DD 

LOGO (4 SF); ONE (1) DRIVE THRU 

SPEAKER CLEARANCE BAR 9'4" HIGH; 

TWO (2) DOUBLE SIDED DRIVE THRU 

DIRECTIONAL SIGNS 31" X 14" (3 SF) AND 

ONE (1) DRIVE THRU DIRECTIONAL SIGN 

30" X 18" (3.7SF). NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN.

Contractor: VIEWPOINT SIGN & AWNING 508-393-8200 35 LYMAN STREET 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532
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Permit #: G20200434 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: AGNEW STEVEN J. JR. 774-285-9595 9 THEATRE COLONY WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: AGNEW STEVEN JR

4/27 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030018000 29 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: G20200433 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: AGNEW STEVEN J. JR. 774-285-9595 9 THEATRE COLONY WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: AGNEW STEVEN JR

4/27 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030019000 27 MARINER`S WAY -

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

DEER POND VILLAGE LLC 121000002011 10 SCREENHOUSE LANE $80.00

Permit #: G20200427 Date Issued: 04/23/2020

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MOODY KURT

NAUTICAL WAY $70.00

Permit #: G20200425 Date Issued: 04/23/2020

KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

4/23 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037088 100 

$70.00

Permit #: G20200423 Date Issued: 04/23/2020

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

HAROLD, JOSEPH R. III

4/23 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010590 36 BRIARWOOD

$50.00

Permit #: G20200418 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

Contractor: SAGAMORE PLUMB & HTG 781-331-1600 90 LIBBEY INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: 

508-944-1350

4/21 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF 113000023003 863 LONG POND ROAD

Permit #: G20200416 Date Issued: 04/16/2020

Contractor: JACQUES ALLEN 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES ALLEN

4/16 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026005 37 BLUE GILL LANE $60.00

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

THAYER LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20200413 Date Issued: 04/16/2020

KNEELAND MIKE 781-706-6008

4/16 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A04300TL 43 

$80.00

Permit #: G20200406 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

781-706-6008

4/10 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011582 41 WOODY NOOK

Permit #: G20200405 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE

4/10 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010589 34 BRIARWOOD $70.00

Permit #: G20200401 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: J.SMITH PLUMBING & HEATING508-273-9980 PO BOX 882 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: SMITH JERRY L. JR.

RYAN J OLSON

ALLEN DORMAN J 050004016000 18 BAYBERRY ROAD $60.00

$80.00

Permit #: G20200400 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 19 HALLORANS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MARRESE, ANDREW F.

4/9 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011399 52 POET`S CORNER

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: 
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4/10 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010589 34 BRIARWOOD $235.00

Permit #: P20200352 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: J.SMITH PLUMBING & HEATING508-273-9980 PO BOX 882 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: SMITH JERRY L. JR.

4/9 ALLEN DORMAN J 050004016000 18 BAYBERRY ROAD $205.00

Permit #: P20200351 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: RYAN OLSON PLUMBING & HEATING781-831-4584 19 HALLORANS WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RYAN J OLSON

4/9 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011399 52 POET`S CORNER $205.00

Permit #: P20200343 Date Issued: 04/08/2020

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

4/8 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008007 30 STONE GATE DRIVE $185.00

Permit #: P20200341 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

4/7 BLDG TEMP OWNER 107000069011 12 TWIN PINES LANE $170.00

Permit #: P20200340 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

4/6 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001345 18 BEARBERRY PATH $175.00

Permit #: P20200339 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

4/6 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001346 20 BEARBERRY PATH $175.00

Permit #: P20200336 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: FROIO, DANNY 508-328-9737 PO BOX 949 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347Tradesman: FROIO, DANNY

MARRESE, ANDREW F.

DEER POND VILLAGE LLC 121000002010 6 SCREENHOUSE LANE $205.00

$225.00

Permit #: P20200331 Date Issued: 04/02/2020

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: 

4/2 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008002 10 STONE GATE DRIVE IRRGATION BACKFLOW PREVENTOR

Permit #: P20200330 Date Issued: 04/01/2020

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

4/1 LAND REALTY TRUST 104000008003 14 STONE GATE DRIVE $195.00

Permit #: P20200328 Date Issued: 04/01/2020

Contractor: DAN'S PLUMBING & HEATING 508-397-8880 205 ISLAND POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ASQUINO DANIEL M. JR.

781-706-6008

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $1,345.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

4/1 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT088000006006 130 DREW ROAD $205.00

Permit #: G20200471 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE

4/29 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011557 42 WOODY NOOK $80.00

Permit #: G20200457 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

4/29 BLDG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT088000006006 130 DREW ROAD $100.00



4/10

4/27

Permit #: P20200426 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

4/29 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011557 42 WOODY NOOK $195.00

Permit #: P20200411 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: FAGNANT WALTER JR. 508-364-3350 180 NO. SHORE BLVD 

EAST SANDWICH, MA 02537Tradesman: FAGNANT WALTER JR

4/29 GALLERANI DAVID R 098000017A000 14 SCHUBERT ROAD -

Permit #: P20200391 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: AGNEW STEVEN J. JR. 774-285-9595 9 THEATRE COLONY WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: AGNEW STEVEN JR

4/27 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030018000 29 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: P20200390 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: AGNEW STEVEN J. JR. 774-285-9595 9 THEATRE COLONY WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: AGNEW STEVEN JR

MCCARTHY WILLIAM E

SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030019000 27 MARINER`S WAY -

$210.00

Permit #: P20200382 Date Issued: 04/23/2020

Contractor: BRIDGEWATER PLUMBING 508-400-3133 1042 NORTH MAIN STREET 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: 

MOODY KURT

4/23 DEER POND VILLAGE LLC 121000002011 10 SCREENHOUSE LANE

$185.00

Permit #: P20200381 Date Issued: 04/23/2020

Contractor: KURT MOODY PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-922-2817 14 LOOKOUT POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

781-706-6008

4/23 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037088 100 NAUTICAL WAY

Permit #: P20200380 Date Issued: 04/23/2020

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE

4/23 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010590 36 BRIARWOOD $225.00

Permit #: P20200376 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

4/21 BLDG TEMP OWNER 107000069012 10 TWIN PINES LANE -

Contractor: SAGAMORE PLUMB & HTG 781-331-1600 90 LIBBEY INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: HAROLD, JOSEPH R. III

LONG POND ROAD $145.00

Permit #: P20200375 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

JACQUES ALLEN 508-944-1350

4/21 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF 113000023003 863 

$175.00

Permit #: P20200372 Date Issued: 04/16/2020

Contractor: JACQUES ALLEN 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

KERNS JOHN

4/16 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026005 37 BLUE GILL LANE

$215.00

Permit #: P20200367 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: 

781-706-6008

4/14 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A04300TL 43 THAYER LANE

Permit #: P20200356 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE

781-706-6008

TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011582 41 WOODY NOOK $205.00

Permit #: P20200355 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE

4/10 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010589 34 BRIARWOOD $235.00
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Permit #: G20200441 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006012 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: G20200440 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006011 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: G20200439 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006010 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: G20200438 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006009 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: G20200432 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: AGNEW STEVEN J. JR. 774-285-9595 9 THEATRE COLONY WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: AGNEW STEVEN JR

4/27 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030035002 26 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: G20200431 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: AGNEW STEVEN J. JR. 774-285-9595 9 THEATRE COLONY WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: AGNEW STEVEN JR

4/27 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030035001 24 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: G20200414 Date Issued: 04/16/2020

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

4/16 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A04100TL 41 THAYER LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20200404 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

4/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001286 119 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $60.00

Permit #: G20200403 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

4/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001316 19 WATER LILY DRIVE $70.00

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

DAISY LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20200391 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

4/7 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004151 40 

$70.00

Permit #: G20200390 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: 

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

4/7 WHITMAN HOMES INC 116000004150 38 DAISY LANE

FROIO, DANNY

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $3,735.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 24 $5,080.00

-

Permit #: P20200427 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: FROIO, DANNY 508-328-9737 PO BOX 949 

LAKEVILLE, MA 02347Tradesman: 

781-706-6008

4/30 DEER POND VILLAGE LLC 121000002007 23 CRIMSON WAY

Contractor: M.L. KNEELAND PLUMBING 781-706-6008 59 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KNEELAND MIKE



4/28

4/29

Permit #: G20200461 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062309 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: G20200460 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062310 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: G20200459 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062311 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062312 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: G20200458 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Permit #: G20200449 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006024 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: G20200448 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006023 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: G20200447 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006034 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: G20200446 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006033 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: G20200445 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006028 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: G20200444 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006027 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: G20200443 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006036 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006035 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: G20200442 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II
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Permit #: P20200368 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN

4/14 HATHERLY RISE, LLC 078B308A04100TL 41 THAYER LANE $215.00

Permit #: P20200354 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

4/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001286 119 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $195.00

Permit #: P20200353 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

4/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001316 19 WATER LILY DRIVE $195.00

Permit #: P20200329 Date Issued: 04/01/2020

Contractor: DAN'S PLUMBING & HEATING 508-397-8880 205 ISLAND POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ASQUINO DANIEL M. JR.

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $340.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

4/1 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 027000028A020 11 SWEET AMANDA`S WAY $185.00

Permit #: G20200469 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062301 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: G20200468 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062302 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: G20200467 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062303 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062304 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: G20200466 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Permit #: G20200465 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062305 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: G20200464 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062306 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: G20200463 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062307 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: G20200462 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062308 62 MARINER`S WAY -



4/27

4/28

Permit #: P20200406 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006023 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: P20200405 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006034 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: P20200404 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006033 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: P20200403 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006028 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006027 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: P20200402 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Permit #: P20200401 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006036 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: P20200400 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006035 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: P20200399 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006012 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: P20200398 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006011 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: P20200397 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006010 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: P20200396 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006009 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Permit #: P20200389 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: AGNEW STEVEN J. JR. 774-285-9595 9 THEATRE COLONY WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: AGNEW STEVEN JR

4/27 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030035002 26 MARINER`S WAY -

Contractor: AGNEW STEVEN J. JR. 774-285-9595 9 THEATRE COLONY WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: AGNEW STEVEN JR

SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104030035001 24 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: P20200388 Date Issued: 04/27/2020



4/29
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Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062304 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: P20200422 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Permit #: P20200421 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062305 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: P20200420 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062306 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: P20200419 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062307 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: P20200418 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062308 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: P20200417 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062309 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: P20200416 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062310 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: P20200415 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062311 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062312 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: P20200414 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Permit #: P20200413 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005084A000B 5 DRUM DRIVE -

Permit #: P20200412 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073005084A000A 3 DRUM DRIVE -

Permit #: P20200407 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/28 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027074006024 91 NEWFIELD STREET -

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II
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1

1

4/3

5

BRYLINSKY TODD

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $255.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

4/3 SECONDO MICHAEL F 022000143A000 31 MAYFLOWER STREET $210.00

$50.00

Permit #: G20200409 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: TSB PLUMBING HEATING & HOME IMPROVEMENT617-513-7393 1379 TREMONT ST 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: 

MEDEIROS, STEPHEN

4/13 HIGGINS CHRISTOPHER P 046000H000W000 9 HIGHLAND AVENUE

$50.00

Permit #: G20200408 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: MEDEIROS, STEPHEN 508-509-7235 146 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MURPHY NATHAN A

4/13 SHEPARD LIVING TRUST 088000028000 177 LONG POND ROAD

$35.00

Permit #: G20200392 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: SOUTH SHORE STANDARD 781-974-6341 22 BAVERIAN WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

4/7 DEPAUL WILLIAM A 122000005066 20 ZION`S PLACE

Permit #: G20200386 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

4/6 ELLEN J WHITNEY TRUST AGRMT076035001103 103 OLD FIELD ROAD $50.00

Contractor: PERRY, PAUL J. 508-922-9543 11 1/2 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

SECONDO MICHAEL F 022000143A000 31 MAYFLOWER STREET $70.00

Permit #: G20200383 Date Issued: 04/03/2020

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $0.00

RES - FOUNDATION - COUNT 1 -

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL GAS

Permit #: P20200410 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: ALLEGIANCE PLUMBING & HEATING781-760-4381 392 WEST POND STREET 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: MILLER WAYNE

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $0.00

RES - FOUNDATION - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

4/29 ALRAKAWI SALAH 096000062007 3 LAKE SHORE AVENUE -

Permit #: G20200470 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: ALLEGIANCE PLUMBING & HEATING781-760-4381 392 WEST POND STREET 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: MILLER WAYNE

4/29 ALRAKAWI SALAH 096000062007 3 LAKE SHORE AVENUE -

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $790.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 34 $1,130.00

RES - FOUNDATION - RESIDENTIAL GAS

Permit #: P20200425 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062301 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: P20200424 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062302 62 MARINER`S WAY -

Permit #: P20200423 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/29 SAWYER`S REACH LLC 104033062303 62 MARINER`S WAY -



4/8

4/27

12RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $1,380.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 14 $1,635.00

Contractor: PIPE TECH, INC 781-831-5767 219 PELHAM STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: EMPOLITI MARK

SAQUISH HEAD REALTY LLC 132000H044000 0 OTHER:  OUTDOOR SHOWER $80.00

Permit #: P20200392 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Permit #: P20200386 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: CAPEWAY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-888-3882 75 JANEBAR CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HESKETH JOHN

4/27 JAKOWSKI EDWARD L 073000007076 103 ANDREW`S WAY $70.00

Permit #: P20200379 Date Issued: 04/23/2020

Contractor: TSB PLUMBING HEATING & HOME IMPROVEMENT617-513-7393 1379 TREMONT ST 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: BRYLINSKY TODD

4/23 THOMSON JOHN A 066000001001 92 TOWER HILL FARM ROAD $105.00

$130.00

Permit #: P20200373 Date Issued: 04/17/2020

Contractor: BROUTHERS MICHAEL 223 WALKER ST 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: BROUTHERS MICHAEL

CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/17 HASAN ZIAUL 049003137000 91 SEA VIEW DRIVE

$135.00

Permit #: P20200371 Date Issued: 04/16/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

BRYLINSKY TODD

4/16 APREA-BRENNAN TRUST 017000109B000 22 CHILTON STREET

$90.00

Permit #: P20200363 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: TSB PLUMBING HEATING & HOME IMPROVEMENT617-513-7393 1379 TREMONT ST 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: 

MANN CHARLES

4/13 HIGGINS CHRISTOPHER P 046000H000W000 9 HIGHLAND AVENUE

$155.00

Permit #: P20200360 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: MANN CHARLES 508-224-2777 PO BOX 126 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: 

TOURIGNY MICHAEL

4/10 SKORULSKI MICHAEL E 045C000042000 107 C TAYLOR AVENUE

$70.00

Permit #: P20200358 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: MIKEY T'S CUSTOM PLUMBING & HEATING774-263-1899 3229 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: 

508-833-2959

4/10 BEGIN WAYNE 107000026A015 78 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Permit #: P20200344 Date Issued: 04/08/2020

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A

HENNIGAN KEAGAN

DELUCA EDWARD S 035000001C000 81 WARREN AVENUE $205.00

$70.00

Permit #: P20200342 Date Issued: 04/07/2020

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

781-851-0338

4/7 LOUIS + SARAH KATZMAN REVOC TR078B000011536 41 SNAPPING BOW

Permit #: P20200338 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS

4/6 ELLEN J WHITNEY TRUST AGRMT076035001103 103 OLD FIELD ROAD $60.00

Permit #: P20200333 Date Issued: 04/03/2020

Contractor: PERRY, PAUL J. 508-922-9543 11 1/2 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

4/3 SECONDO MICHAEL F 022000143A000 31 MAYFLOWER STREET $210.00



1

1

1

1

1

3

$225.00

Permit #: P20200334 Date Issued: 04/03/2020

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

4/3 MAYFLOWER COUNCIL INC, BSA116000001000 200 CUTTERS FIELD ROAD

HAROLD PATRICK

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $1,470.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 3 $1,470.00

$405.00

Permit #: P20200359 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: HAROLD BROTHERS MECHANICS CONTRACTORS781-871-2111 76 CLUBHOUSE DRIVE 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: 

781-829-8528

4/10 BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS HOSPITAL026000024A000 275 SANDWICH STREET

Permit #: P20200348 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: DELUCA PLUMBING & HEATING781-829-8528 1 OWLS HEAD BLUFF ROAD 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: DELUCA, MARK

4/9 SCRANTON HOLDINGS CORP 105000001029 91 CARVER ROAD -

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

OTHER:  LAB SINKS $1,065.00

Permit #: P20200335 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

4/6 TURTLE LLC 103000014K145 11 RESNIK ROAD

PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $205.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 1 $310.00

$205.00

Permit #: P20200365 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $105.00

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

4/14 HOLMAN COMMERCIAL TRUST089000034F004 54 HOLMAN ROAD

$105.00

Permit #: G20200410 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COMMERCIAL GAS

4/14 HOLMAN COMMERCIAL TRUST089000034F004 54 HOLMAN ROAD

PARKHURST JAMES P. 508-958-7062

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $145.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 $145.00

$145.00

Permit #: G20200411 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: PARKHURST PLUMBING & HEATING508-958-7062 PO BOX 6273 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COMMERCIAL GAS

4/14 MARINERS LANE LLC 103000014K158 114 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD

HODGKINS DALE

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $50.00

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - COUNT 1 $50.00

$50.00

Permit #: G20200429 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

Contractor: DEVANEY ENERGY 617-964-8383 177 WELLS AVE 

NEWTON, MA 02459Tradesman: 

RESIDENTIAL IN-GROUND POOL - RESIDENTIAL GAS

4/24 ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSTULTANTS050000037076 54 NAUTICAL WAY

EBERHARDT JOSEPH

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $70.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT 1 $70.00

$70.00

Permit #: P20200364 Date Issued: 04/13/2020

Contractor: EBERHARDT PLUMBING 781-589-7394 150 NORTH MAIN ST 

MIDDLETON, MA 01949Tradesman: 

4/13 THERRIEN DANIEL J 013000029000 68 ALLERTON STREET OTHER; INSTA-HOT

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING



4/16

4

4/28 BRIGGS KEVIN 124000009123 21 LUNN`S WAY -

Permit #: G20200436 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: PIPE TECH, INC 781-831-5767 219 PELHAM STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: EMPOLITI MARK

EMPOLITI MARK

4/27 PALFREY PETER W 132000H004000 0 -

-

Permit #: G20200435 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: PIPE TECH, INC 781-831-5767 219 PELHAM STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: 

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

4/27 MURRAY JOHN G 132000B537000 0 

HALL STREET -

Permit #: G20200428 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

4/24 RUSSELL J ROMBOLDI JR TRUST009000010000 20 

-

Permit #: G20200422 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

617-688-4410

4/22 DINES DEBORAH A 078C000011160 8 SEDGEWOOD

Permit #: G20200412 Date Issued: 04/15/2020

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE

4/15 279 SUMMER STREET REALTY TRUST103000001A001 279 SUMMER STREET -

Contractor: BLUE BEAR PLUMBING 781-706-4682 25 PETERSON PATH 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: MURPHY CHRISTOPHER M

SAMOSET STREET $60.00

Permit #: G20200407 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

STEFANI THOMAS G 508-746-0636

4/10 WELLS FARGO BANK 103000006001A 216 

-

Permit #: G20200399 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: STEFANI PLUMBING & HEATING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

617-688-4410

4/9 ZAMMARCHI LIBRO A 002000002D000 46 -52 SPOONER STREET

Permit #: G20200394 Date Issued: 04/08/2020

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE

4/8 DEVITO JOHN V 104000020D005 25 CHIPMUNK LANE -

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $1,380.00

COM - ACCESSORY STRUCTURE - COUNT 4 $1,380.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

Permit #: P20200370 Date Issued: 04/16/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

CLAYTON RICHARD II

MAYFLOWER COUNCIL INC, BSA116000001000 200 CUTTERS FIELD ROAD $225.00

$705.00

Permit #: P20200347 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/9 MAYFLOWER COUNCIL INC, BSA116000001000 200 CUTTERS FIELD ROAD

$225.00

Permit #: P20200346 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

CLAYTON RICHARD II

4/9 MAYFLOWER COUNCIL INC, BSA116000001000 200 CUTTERS FIELD ROAD

Permit #: P20200334 Date Issued: 04/03/2020

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 



4/30

17

$35.00

Permit #: P20200349 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

617-688-4410

4/9 ZAMMARCHI LIBRO A 002000002D000 46 -52 SPOONER STREET

Permit #: P20200345 Date Issued: 04/08/2020

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE

4/8 DEVITO JOHN V 104000020D005 25 CHIPMUNK LANE $35.00

Permit #: P20200337 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/6 ABBOTT RICHARD W 076013004A000A 20 CRAIG STREET $50.00

Permit #: P20200332 Date Issued: 04/03/2020

Contractor: PERRY, PAUL J. 508-922-9543 11 1/2 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

MCKAY PHIL

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $60.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

4/3 DYER SCOTT A 095000002030 10 MARSCOT WAY $60.00

-

Permit #: G20200478 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MCKAY PHIL

4/30 DONNELL SHIRLEY E 055000012A001 1142 LONG POND ROAD

-

Permit #: G20200477 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

HALLORAN RITA JUNE 077C083A01700MC 17 MARTIN CIRCLE

-

Permit #: G20200476 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-833-2959

4/30 WILLIAM B LIVINGSTON IRREV TR059000028022 1 WEST AVENUE

Permit #: G20200475 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A

4/30 JOHNSON FAMILY LIVING TRUST050000039690 1397 STATE ROAD -

Permit #: G20200474 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

4/30 MARTUCELLI JAMES L JR 005000027000 18 SAVERY AVENUE -

Permit #: G20200473 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

4/30 NORA T PERRY TRUST 005000026000Z 208 STANDISH AVENUE -

Permit #: G20200472 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

4/30 GREENLAW DEBRA 095000036078 21 HARVARD DRIVE -

Permit #: G20200456 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: MOUNT PLEASANT PLUMBING & HEATING INC781-582-5038 18 MT PLEASANT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MONSKA, TODD

4/29 CEDRONE FAMILY TRUST 100000037005 8 BURGESS ROAD -

Permit #: G20200452 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

4/28 BRIGGS KEVIN 124000009123 21 LUNN`S WAY -



4/10

4/27

Permit #: P20200393 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: PIPE TECH, INC 781-831-5767 219 PELHAM STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359

MELLO KURT E

4/27 MURRAY JOHN G 132000B537000 0 $35.00

$50.00

Permit #: P20200387 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: KURT MELLO E. 617-750-7598 122 WEYMOUTH ST 

HOLBROOK, MA 02343Tradesman: 

PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

J + R DUFFY LLC 054062A000L134 134 WESTCLIFF DRIVE

$50.00

Permit #: P20200385 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

4/27 CURRAN PATRICK B 105000004011 29 MILLER DRIVE OUTDOOR SHOWER

Permit #: P20200384 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: MULLEN RUSSELL

4/24 HONGWENSHI INC 042000018A003 174 WARREN AVENUE $35.00

$35.00

Permit #: P20200383 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

508-833-2959

4/24 RUSSELL J ROMBOLDI JR TRUST009000010000 20 HALL STREET

Permit #: P20200378 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A

4/22 DINES DEBORAH A 078C000011160 8 SEDGEWOOD $35.00

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

STANDISH AVENUE $95.00

Permit #: P20200377 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

4/21 KEOHAN ZACHARY J 009000001A000 119 

$70.00

Permit #: P20200369 Date Issued: 04/15/2020

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

617-688-4410

4/15 279 SUMMER STREET REALTY TRUST103000001A001 279 SUMMER STREET

Permit #: P20200366 Date Issued: 04/14/2020

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE

4/14 PAPADOPOLOUS ANDREW 036000001010 10 SUNRISE AVENUE $35.00

Contractor: BLUE BEAR PLUMBING 781-706-4682 25 PETERSON PATH 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: MURPHY CHRISTOPHER M

WELLS FARGO BANK 103000006001A 216 SAMOSET STREET $90.00

Permit #: P20200362 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Permit #: P20200361 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

4/10 MILLS JENNIFER S 054005010015 15 GEORGE STREET $35.00

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

ANAWON ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20200357 Date Issued: 04/10/2020

STEFANI THOMAS G 508-746-0636

4/10 BURKHEAD JACQUELYN A 104000017A049 13 

Permit #: P20200349 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: STEFANI PLUMBING & HEATING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 



4/30

27

$145.00

Permit #: P20200350 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

4/9 JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 10 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE OTHER:  ICE MAKER AND FILTRATION

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $815.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 27 $875.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

Permit #: P20200434 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

4/30 DONNELL SHIRLEY E 055000012A001 1142 LONG POND ROAD -

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

MARTIN CIRCLE -

Permit #: P20200433 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

4/30 HALLORAN RITA JUNE 077C083A01700MC 17 

-

Permit #: P20200432 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

508-833-2959

4/30 WILLIAM B LIVINGSTON IRREV TR059000028022 1 WEST AVENUE

Permit #: P20200431 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A

4/30 JOHNSON FAMILY LIVING TRUST050000039690 1397 STATE ROAD -

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

MARTUCELLI JAMES L JR 005000027000 18 SAVERY AVENUE -

Permit #: P20200430 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Permit #: P20200429 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

4/30 NORA T PERRY TRUST 005000026000Z 208 STANDISH AVENUE -

Permit #: P20200428 Date Issued: 04/30/2020

Contractor: MCKAY PLUMBING AND HEATING CO INC508-224-6584 669 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCKAY PHIL

4/30 GREENLAW DEBRA 095000036078 21 HARVARD DRIVE -

Permit #: P20200409 Date Issued: 04/29/2020

Contractor: MOUNT PLEASANT PLUMBING & HEATING INC781-582-5038 18 MT PLEASANT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MONSKA, TODD

4/29 CEDRONE FAMILY TRUST 100000037005 8 BURGESS ROAD -

Permit #: P20200408 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

4/28 BRIGGS KEVIN 124000009123 21 LUNN`S WAY -

Permit #: P20200395 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: MULLEN RUSSELL

4/28 COUGHLIN JOHN F 027000064B084 84 OLD BARN ROAD -

Contractor: PIPE TECH, INC 781-831-5767 219 PELHAM STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: EMPOLITI MARK

4/27 PALFREY PETER W 132000H004000 0 $35.00

Permit #: P20200394 Date Issued: 04/27/2020

219 PELHAM STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: EMPOLITI MARK



1

4/23

2

$50.00

Permit #: G20200419 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

CANDELARIO JUAN

4/21 POWERS MARYLOU 078D000016691 6 WOODSONG

$50.00

Permit #: G20200417 Date Issued: 04/16/2020

Contractor: KINGSTON PROPANE 781-585-6511 187 SUMMER STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: 

DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

4/16 WILDMAN CHRISTINE L 127000009005 46 SOL JOSEPH ROAD

$60.00

Permit #: G20200415 Date Issued: 04/16/2020

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: 

508-833-2959

4/16 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001337 11 SOUTH VIEW WAY

Permit #: G20200402 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A

4/9 BRENSCOTT BUILDING + DEVEL LLC058000026014 40 BLUE GILL LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20200397 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

4/9 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 8 NARRAGANSETT DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20200396 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

4/9 FORGUE GEOFFREY B 104000019C024 21 TAVERN PATH $50.00

Permit #: G20200395 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

4/9 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 66 PINEHURST DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20200389 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: PAPASODERO JAMES M

4/6 STEVENSON LINDA 077C000010373 16 HEARTHSTONE $50.00

Permit #: G20200385 Date Issued: 04/06/2020

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

4/6 SWAIN-TIERNEY PATRICIA J 077E000015132 33 FAIRVIEW LANE $50.00

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $225.00

COM- GAS WORK - COUNT 2 $225.00

RES - GAS WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

Permit #: G20200424 Date Issued: 04/23/2020

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

DUNLAP PAUL

STEARNS WILLIAM B III 099000003015 30 SOUTHERS MARSH LANE $125.00

$100.00

Permit #: G20200398 Date Issued: 04/09/2020

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: 

COM- GAS WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

4/9 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010435 44 TALCOTT PINES

PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $145.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 1 $145.00

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 



4/28

19

133

418

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS - COUNT $13,235.00

Total Count $19,703,629 $159,483.25

617-650-0852

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $720.00

RES - GAS WORK - COUNT 19 $720.00

Permit #: G20200455 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: PILGRIM PLUMBING & HEATING617-650-0852 77 ACCORD PARK DRIVE - C1 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MAFFIOLI BRIAN

4/28 GEORGE W ALLEN REVOC LIV TRUST130002000D068 71 BIRCH STREET -

Permit #: G20200454 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

4/28 GILLIS EDWARD F 003029000G003 52 LIBERTY STREET -

Permit #: G20200453 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

4/28 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 19 INDIAN TRAIL -

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

CARLTON STEVEN A 054000009270 43 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE -

Permit #: G20200451 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Permit #: G20200450 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

4/28 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 49 SNOWGOOSE LANE -

Permit #: G20200437 Date Issued: 04/28/2020

Contractor: STEVEN DOMUCZICZ 508-423-6484 10 MAYFLOWER ROAD 

CARVER, MA 02330

4/28 WHITNEY LINDSEY A 122010P1060000 6 FREEMAN CIRCLE $50.00

Permit #: G20200430 Date Issued: 04/24/2020

Contractor: REARDON, JOHN F. 781-871-2233 367 LIBERTY ST #305 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: REARDON, JOHN F.

4/24 NLF REALTY TRUST 091000002A011 25 ROCKY POND ROAD $60.00

Contractor: GECSE, PAUL S. 508-224-3663 PO BOX 1541 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: GECSE, PAUL S.

SNOWGOOSE LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20200426 Date Issued: 04/23/2020

MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

4/23 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 40 

$50.00

Permit #: G20200421 Date Issued: 04/22/2020

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

PIZZANO WILLIAM

4/22 PERKINS EVERETT P JR 076035001067 67 OLD FIELD ROAD

$50.00

Permit #: G20200420 Date Issued: 04/21/2020

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 

PIZZANO WILLIAM

4/21 DAY BRIAN M 122010P1037000 411 RAYMOND ROAD

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: 


